I/10:SCALEIERATOURINGICGARICHASSISIKIT:

iFmarisTAWORLED I LCHAMPBICIN

g
:
;
;
:
n




ZOEFITIERR/CH—FVhZEHE

VRDIEE. FRHICEDESTEVE T COFvME. D

D—ILRF+VEFY A—H—THBHITED

SEE- R AR/CH—TC9 . AFHEAE(CHESTEIELLMEIN - B2 ETZEUCEIT NS, S CHOFRICRULE T EDHRE T,
Z2IICEUVATIELTZHD FE5H]
R/C h—%=ZR=2IC ERHIR
BFER(PRELIT) b $HiEITT BRI B FREFDHDIEFHN BR2EEIALTTEL,

I HIIDE= B ETOF=E R B \yFU—0OmbiklL B
wﬁo)mz,iﬁpﬁumau-cm\t?-m INETEEBSR @ IIEWR/CH—IIBRADS. FHEIOMERIZENAE  (\vFU—([CRBOHABICESEHEALTTEW.)
ERHADE, ERICRIRTY . —RHHBEFIVEBDET . L—ILEF> TRETHZAP. @ /\yFU—EFETIHIE. AEICKI LT LMIOBNERRE

@ AN DREICUTAEEBEND Tl F—TRER. T R/CH—RY—FYhTESETTE, BACIToTTEL. X SRS COREDRITTTEL,
BEfRIEENSDoIBEGE. ITE 7 IF—YEREET @ NEE. ABRDADREEICIED L SIFEM CREMICESEE @ \vFU—DFREREFBINIERCIERLT TS, FTES
sELEDETEL. WTTFZL, OB TBRET & BEOBAFRNT DREIMD

® ENOFICHEREREF THY . RIEDRNEDNS ® R/CH—EBREEFRTZH. ASHONS TV TREDSS BOET . \yFU—RENE0EEMR L5FBEHRIELTT
ENBMIHAII N HRET IFRET DBDBOE T KB EAIGES | HFD IS 0,

® HHIUTIRF BB IENUECHEDET  RLDH LWL BEMOEVERTESETTEL. @ ETRONyFU—REVRECEDFT SERERTHE/N\Y
[CATEENBICE I TEEERLTTEW. X 7y @ AERICR/CH—EESETNBIANZEAR. ERHEES FU—ZGHIBCHEDFT DT AHEEEBENTHSFE
5—F A ISEERATIRERBEHVETOTEREL BOKSIC, ERHERELEST. RERNMD T TS, LTFEL,

TFEL. @ R/CH—IEKERNET MOBP. KIcED DB BHFTE @ FECHoR/\yFU—E—ROITE—RITHTTC. BFEX
® HRICHBCERMEERALTVEY. INTaNE 5E%&.R/CXADENTED . RET BRIEDBOET THEHFAOERECIRTT TV,

SR\—VERTyIUHSIK BEMGEINYBRLEDE @ R/CH—DEBEHES EPONIUN, ¥4 PELEEEETED

o rAEUBNSSICERLTTFE L, 7./ wrU—sgRLgRBRcToc. BESScFE: [l E—Y—0OHDIRL B

@ TSATAvIN—VIBERYERT DRI, VIRFLIER R BENENT T, (E—y—ICHEOHBERICESEEALTTEL.)
HRIBRNBDDTERLTTE L. @ ETEODR/CH—EHHREICIEDENSDET . BIRTY ® 7.2VDOINYFU—TCE—5—DOhSELETBERBTT . E

@ [CIEREBOBRENEBIE KD IEIF A L—XICEHET DLSIC DTHEPFBZEBVTHS AT FIRAEEZLTTEL — N ERELBSEIROE TS EISNETDT. 6
HBHITTTEL, LE—5—DIL—01 V%S BHIE. E—5—=LohbERE

o mipvri—rmrEnLczesTrrL.EESsrE [l FESBAFIE N LB~5VIEETHSELLT T,
TRECI-FIEMTIERIRTT X ERBERC 0 5 rhzmETaL5Ic. A0 LCR/CH—EBEFT. @ T H—REBNEAYFFYANBETT . $ILTHEXE
BRINTLEVEYa—MEEDRNP, HEEE T ® ZAE—RIAVRO—SDRAYFHOFFICHE>TV\DEERES —ROHIEL oD EfTRRNEEDE T . ERRRICT Y
REHRGLBSHBOFT LTHS, E—I— &Ny T U—BERLET. —ZUHULD. TSV TERSRIRT DEDAYTFY

® ZELLLODE WERTIL REMDNEFLUEDET o o777 #RHIEL. 2 yFEONICLET. GEERO ZELTREL.

BEAEDT D IRIBURIS EBBEDBOFT o BENTHoTLBEBRTT MICEEOBVRETERL O E—5—OUEECESEF PHERRLTTE . ¥ PHEHR
® ZER[F BEICNTORNCLEHREL. BRORVEH TFEL.) ETHEVWEE—5—DOHEEE TS CRBHRIEVRIT TEL .,

TIT>TTFEL,

@ ZHEWDZAvFZONICLET .

B ETRTFIENR

® ZRE—RIVPO—SDORAvFZOFFICLET .
@ NyFU—DEFEENLET.
@ REEEDRAvFZEOFFICL. 7T T ZfDEFET .

fthDR/CANZERY REICEHEDET .

O ETROE—I—[BIFRICRVEEICHEDE T EHRETTD
LE—Y—ZHBHIHRICHEDTT DT FEHHMZENTHS
FETLTULTTEL,

Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured
by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer. Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

W ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS Il W PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING W

Do not assemble around small children. The
parts can be dangerous if accidentally
swallowed.

Check the contents carefully before
assembly. Please contact Customer Support
if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

You will find the assembly process much
easier by carefully reading through the
manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

Many different tools are required during
assembly. For safety purposes, please use
suitable tools. Exercise extra caution when
using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.
Many different materials are used for the
parts. Use extra care when handling parts
with sharp edges, such as machined metal
parts.

@ When cutting plastic parts, watch for any

flying parts.

Try to assemble any rotating parts or
drivetrain parts as smooth as possible.
Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or
any moving drivetrain components. Make
sure that all wires are properly connected to
prevent shorting.

@® Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe

and hinder performance.

@ Always paint in a well ventilated area away

from flames.

@® Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and
some models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour.
Practice common sense and run the car in open safe
places, or R/C car tracks.

@ Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts
of traffic, or in areas that may cause an
inconvenience to people in that area.

@® R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. Ina
worst-case scenario, radio interferences may cause
loss of control.

@ |[f others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that
they are not running on the same frequency.

@ R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy
days, or areas with water puddles. Exposure of the
electronics to water may cause loss of control or
damage to the electronics.

@ The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving
parts like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid
touching these areas when the battery is connected.

@ Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after
running. Allow the parts to sufficiently cool before
conducting any maintenance.

Hl BEGINNING A RUN

@ Place the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off
the ground.

® Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and
connect the motor and battery.

® Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch
ON. (It is unsafe to use a transmitter with low
voltage. Make sure that the transmitter batteries are
good before running.

@ Turn the speed controller switch ON.

B FINISHING A RUN W

@ Turn the speed controller switch OFF.

@ Disconnect the battery.

® Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the
antenna.

l BATTERY USAGE H

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries)

@® \When charging batteries, make sure that the
surrounding area is void of anything highly flammable.
Also avoid charging in high-temperature locations.

@® When charging batteries, frequently monitor the
charging status. In a worst case scenario,
overcharging a battery may cause it catch on fire. If
the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or more,
stop charging.

@ Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous
use of the battery pack may result in damage to the
cells. Allow the battery too cool down before
re-charging.

@® Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash.
Although inconvenient, please locate a battery
disposal center.

Hl MOTOR USAGE H

(Carefully read the instructions included with the motor.)

@ Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can
be very dangerous. This may cause the internal parts
of the motor to break apart, causing some parts to fly
out of the motor. To break-in the motor, safely
secure the motor and run the motor at about 3-5V.

@® Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds
and decreased run times may indicate a worn-out
motor. Periodically clean the motor and change the
brushes when needed.

@® Choose a gear ratio that matches the power
characteristics of the motor. Using a gear ratio
unsuited to the characteristics of the motor will not
only prevent the motor from performing at its
optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@® Motors will generally become very hot after
running.Continuous running will reduce the life of the
motor. Allow the motor to sufficiently cool between
each run.



YL CICAETSY)
ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR KIT ASSEMBLY

EITDIEDICHIEHELVROTES HD
ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR USE (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

2 Fvo)LT7OKR (1 Y—mR, 1 7UT7EH)
TWO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM AND ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL
FTH ABLI-Po/\vF U —
SQUARE EDGE Li-Po BATTERY PACK
FETR/INWTU—FER
BATTERY CHARGER

ETHE—Y— ETRRT« A VE&RAIL
MOTOR BODY TIRE& WHEEI
A+ MNT4BERNS—
PINION GEAR BODY SPRAY PAINT

HHHIL CORRICHIERAEISTE
ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED. (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

—]]| ——] O
—/
AT ZARS A )N—(2mm, 1.5mm) @
HEXWRENCH =
YOKOMOL—Y 25 —)U 1.5m AvZZRSAJ\— ¥770 SCISSORS

YT-15RTRA L K/ YT-15RTBA 735w
YOKOMOL—2JY—)L 2.0mm ANy I ZARSA)\— ¥770
YT-20RTRA L K / YT-20RTBA J75vo

F RS A )\—(7.0mm, 5.5mm)
NUT DRIVER
YOKOMOL—y 49— 5.5mFvhRS-/{— ¥880
YT-55RTRA Lw K / YT-55RTBA JSws
YOKOMOL—y>4Y—)b 7.0mFvhRS4 J{— ¥880
YT-70RTRA Lw R / YT-70RTBA JS5wv&

TSARSA )=V
SCREW DRIVER(SMALL)
YT-DP1W D—0AUVF #1TS5ARSAI)\— ¥1320

YT—CS1AJ\HJ= 160mm ¥1760
YT—CS2A HifR/\ = ¥1760

MT4—U—~<—
BODY REAMER
YOKOMOL—ovJY—)b RF4U—<— ¥2310
YT-BRRA Lw K/ YT-BRBA J5vo

~& |

B s Al
QUICK DRYING GLUE
CS—SGEXA Bifgfi&#] ¥924

= = T

SIFNIF —v)\— vy —
NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS SIDE CUTTER HOBBY KNIFE

FYNIAOTLWSHIE
TOOLS (INCLUDED)

orr | |

=2\ UF
TURNBUCKLE
WRENCH

HREZTDICREBEIBDRICA S ANZEULoHOSIRL. SRS DIEEICHE> THEE(CHI EIFTTELY,
For assembly,follow the figures and the instructions closely so that your machine will perform at its best!!



1 AT—=)VD#AIIT
Spool Assembly

MS-501M-2 ?\Q_aojllj\;lcsj,{.\
0V~ 27— 7 Y
Drive Cup /

Front Spool

@ », 0
CGJ’\—‘J'GEFFE'_ZDI \—v MS-501M-2
Parts used on this page J—y—42T
ZC-BH310A
R#1 ORBE @ M3x10 KF VA R
Bag #1 Contents ZC-C2BA BHS Screw
- M2x6 ¥+ v TRIUa—
Cap Screw
MS-501M-2 MS-501M-2
70V~ 27—)b X1 J—U— 42T X1
Front Spool Pulley ZC-BH310A )
M3x10 R Ay R
% BHS Screw
B9-BTCA B-601MCSA P
NIV NERAL X2 RS51TAvT x2
Belt Tension Drive Cup A s
Adjusting Cam ’ A
@ / Put in.
O B9-501MCSA
BS1THyT BB-1510PA
BB-1510PA Drive Cup 10x15XPU>Y
10x15 RFPUVT x2 Bearing
Uﬁmﬁm Bearing
ZC-C26A
M2x8 B9-BTCA
FrwIRIYa1— X4 AU NEEA L
Cap Screw Belt Tension Adjusting
G]Iﬂ]mm]m B9-BTCA Cam
NV NEEEA L BB-1510PA
ZC-BH310A Belt Tension Adjusting Cam— 1 Ox155 /27, U
M3x10 RFTIAY R X2 Bearing
BHS Screw
O o N _
TARAEENBEEEDETHS
R - B9-501GSA B10-500GMA o =
2. Fv7F 7®%ElLt MS-503GH-2 FTIRSAT hv7 FIEY Ig(;géglli—crftﬁghole
Gear Diff Assembly FIHIN— Diff Drive Cup Dif Pi ‘ease aligr
I::’)-iff Cover \ I Fin direction with the groove

COR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

CS-BGA
TSvITIUR X1
Black Grease

R #e ORE
Bag #2 Contents

MS—53GH-2 MS-503GH-2

FIT—2Z X1 FIHI— %1
Diff Case Diff Cover

)

B10-500GMA B9-503GPA
FIEY x2 TIOFY (L) X2
Diff Pin Diff Gear (L)

B9-501GSA
FTIRSATHYT X2
Diff Drive Cup

|

BB-850PA
Bx8 XFPUVT x2
Bearing

O]

B10-5010A B10-500GMA
F70UVI x2 TIVAL(L) X2
Diff O-Ring Diff Shim (L)

@‘ position before inserting the
pin.

B10-5010A
F700v5 9
Diff O-Ring
Q
@ ®
BB-850PA Q
~__ Bx8 NP UY
B10-500GMA Bearing 7~
77940 > B 9030RA
Diff Shim (L) Z23% L)
Diff Gear (L)
MS—?_O_SGHQ = ____B9B01GSA
E)—'fij 2 V-Line FIRSAT Ay
iff Case Diff Drive Cup
B10-5010A @\
F70Uvy
Diff O-Ring - \
B10-500GMA EXBE‘FE‘%F.’JA, 5
FIY L (L) i
T Bearing

Diff Shim (L)

B10-500GMA
FIEY
Diff Pin

FIFY (L)

VY (7O81) EREEEDETHS B Gam )

EVEANTTEL,

Please align the V-line(hole direction)
with the groove position before
inserting the pin.




3. FVFTDHEIT
Gear Diff Assembly

B9-503GPA
JOREY
Cross Pin

CDR—ITERT D/
| Parts used on this page

B9-503GSA
€S-7500B TIYL(S)
Y7 T4l #7500 X 1 Diff Shim (S)
Gear Diff Qil

R#1 ORE
Bag #1 Contents

B9-BTCA
NI NREDL X2
Belt Tension Adjusting Cam

R #e ORE
Bag #2 Contents

MS-503GH-2
ovuvy
O-Ring

MS-503GH-2
M2x8 HSEXR
FHS Screw

3 @
H—IZ UHAT,
MS-503GH-2 MS-503GH-2 .
TU— 42T X1 T—U— B K X1 TiEmenevenly (R =7
Pulley Pulley Side l '

o
© |

MS-503GH-2
ovuvy
0O-Ring

3o

MS-503GH-2 2.
O 0075 81.8x05mmE| A= .
O-Ring
MS-503GH-2
0UYY X1
O-Ring S
>

229 5T~
/Z/’M\\\\l\\\} B—iff Cover — ———
B9-503GPA

B9-503GPA o< bERED. &) o
FIE (S) x4

JOREY X1 Slowly put. ]
Diff Gear (S) Cross Pin /

CS-75008B
FYF T4 AL #7500

BO-! A & °
9-503GS DEWD Gear Diff Oil

TIV(S) X8
Diff Shim (S)

O]

BB-1510PA
10x15 RFPUVT X2
Bearing

o1

MS-503GH-2

0 UV ¢1.8x0.5mm x4
0-Ring —

BRINTA A VFTHRIC ‘
|

The overflowing oil is
politely wiped off.

FAIVEBOEEIF 1.48,
JOZREVHENDET
AN,

Reference amount of
oil is 1.58.

Qil is put in until a pin
hides.

[

ZC-C26A

M2x6
FrwIRIUa1— X4
Cap Screw

[

MS-503GH-2
M2x8 HSERX X4
FHS Screw

MS-503GH-2
T—U—BAR

Pulley Side \

g B}B-BTCA

)L ~RED L
Belt Tension Adjusting
Cam

BB-1510PA
@ 1015 "PUVY
ZC-C2BA Bearing
M2x6 F+vTZXIUa1—
Cap Screw
Pay attention to the -~

BB-1510PA
10x15 R7UVT
Bearing

MS-503GH-2
J—U—42T
Pulley

Belt Tension Adjusting @
Cam

direction of the part. i 1




4. 7—U—0DEIIT
Pulley Assembly

MS-630-2
XLV RS4T T—U—21T
Main Drive Pulley Pulley

BB-850PA
5x8 XUV T

R #3 DRE
Bag #3 Contents

MS-630-2
ALY RSA4T T—U—21TX1
Main Drive Pulley Pulley

Ol

BB-850PA

CDR—ITERT D/
| Parts used on this page

SG-AB490W
Z\—F+ T4 K 90T X1
Spur Gear Wide

O]

/7 Beaing
o

ZC-SB50SA
@5mm/0.1Tmm ¥ Ly
Shim

\BB—l 05T2A
5x10x3mm X7 U o
Bearing

SG-A6490W
ZIN—FF T4 K 90T
Spur Gear Wide

ZC-FT35 .@

M3x5 75w hAw R

BB-105T2A
5x8 NP UV X1 5x10x3mm XFPUVY X1 FTHS Screw
Bearing Bearing
ZC-S350A ZC-S50SA / \
»3mm/0.5mm ¥ L X3 @5mm/0.Tmm ¥ L X1 ™
Shim Shim % / .@
ZC-FT35 ZC-S350A i
M3x5 75 v hAw R X3 @ 3mm/0.5mm D_A
FTHS Screw Shim §
~ ~ e
B. ALYy —YDHILT
Main Chassis Assembly
MS-32RLR-2

(COR—ITERT B/ (—Y
Parts used on this page

LK H#13 DOART
Bag #13 Contents

MS-002-2
AA VY v—Y X1
Main Chassis

R #4 ODRE
Bag #4 Contents

MS-32FLL-2
70> kO7)NLIAY R (L) X1
Front Lower Bulkhead Left

MS-32FLR-2
202 ~O7/boAY R (R) X1
Front Lower Bulkhead Right

MS-32RLL-2
UvO7/NILoAw R (L) X1
Rear Lower Bulkhead Left

AR =B IAyY RICBAEDHDEITDT
IFCRFERLTTEL. . .
Important! — Please pay attention to the direction
of the bulkheads when installing.

MS-32FLR-2
J0 O7NILboA~y R (R)
Front Lower Bulkhead Right

MS-32FLL-2
70> kO7ZINLIAY R (L)
Front Lower Bulkhead Left

Uvar/NiLoAy R (R)
Rear Lower Bulkhead Right

BS8-206MHA
Oy BRIV RKR—=ILM
Ball Stud M \

MS-32RLL-2

Uvar7/NILo~y B (L) 0
Rear Lower Bulkhead Left
B8-206MHA
Ow RIYRR—ILM I >
Ball Stud M

M3x6 S ERX
FHS Screw

[ suesIE OB, BRERRZ | BE>TR,
Please paint CA-glue for crack prevention.

MS-002-2
ALV D=2

Main Chassis
mskUEIHT,
Counter sunk holes
are on the bottom .

MS-32RLR-2
UvO7INboAy R (R) X1
Rear Lower Bulkhead Right

ZC-F36-A
M3x6 BSEX

f

B8-206MHA @ g FHS Screw
Ov BRIV RR—=)LM X2
Ball Stud M @
BRR AR
CA glue
ZC-F36-A AERCHRTEL,

M3x6 HSER X8 Sold separately.

FHS Screw

@ \



6. /Ny FU—R)LY —DEfTF

Battery Holder Installation . ZC-F318A
. - M3x18 HSER
COR—ITRHAT D) \—‘y] FHS Sorew N\ BS-118A

. 7w I{—R)LY—

| Parts used on this page Upper Holder

B9-118A

MY —ZAR—H—
Holder Spacer

X #4 DS ZC-F315A
ZC-F318A M3x15 H5E R

Bag #4 Contents . M3x18 H5EX FHS Screw

% FHS Screw . \

B9-118A
Ny FU—hRILF— (R)

/ Battery Holder (R)

B9-118A B9-118A
ZyN=RbF—x2 HKILT—IR—H—x2

Holder S| B9-118A @

cder shaser 7y —RIb S —
Upper Holder
B9-118A
= N B9-118A

Ny FY—RILY— (F) X 1 RIS —AR—H— @

Battery Holder (F)

Holder Spacer \

<

B9-118A Bo-118A Ny 5 — IR,
Ny FU—RILEF— (R) X1 Ny FU—HILE— (F) ) Adjust with battery to use .

{
Battery Holder (R) Battery Holder (F) >
] 0ol
./ < % BO-118A
B9-118A B9-118A / °. LY —ZAR—H—T—
RILE—AR—B—FL—k X2 RIS —AR——TL— Holder Spacer Plate
Holder Spacer Plate Holder Spacer Plate

[

ZC-F38A
M3x8 HSER x4
FHS Screw

[

ZC-F315A
M3x15 BSER X2
FHS Screw

[

ZC-F318A
M3x18 BSER X2
FHS Screw

ZC-F38A
M3x8 S ER
FHS Screw

HS Screw

7. E—5—=~X9 Y bOHEILT
Motor Mount Assembly
(CDOR—ITERT ) \"—\y] O ASEROBA 2C-M3DWA
(_Parts used on this page Smm P LS ZN—H— . =@ 550wy p— ZC-A3620BA

— Smm Aluminum Spacer - Black Rosette Washer ~ 2mm ZJLEAR—H— - F
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

% #4 OWE e
SUOvIv
Bag #4 Contents Rosette Washe!

S

ZC-F310A \®/®8

° M3x10 52 e MS-302M-2
: FHS Screw > ‘3@ E—5—TIYk

S Motor Mount

S—SOEM-E S /Q\

E-5—~UV bk X1
2 Motor Mount ZC-BH35A
M3x5 KT Iy R BB-730-4A
’Q o) BHS Screw 37 RFYDS
Qj‘ Bearing

B10-CFMA BB-730-4A
TPURIY R X1 37 RFUVY X2 ) 2 BB-730-4A
Fan Mount Bearing ZC-F310A @« Q/ ——— 37 RXFUVY

M3x10 H5EZ 2) Beari
@ G]ﬂm]] FHS Screw / N / earng
@ ZC-S320A

ZC-S320A ZC-BH35A ®3mm ¥ L
¢3mm T L X4 M3x5 Ry R X2 Shim
Shim BHS Screw ZC-BH35A
M3x5 R& Ay R
I]mm] []m]nmm BHS Screw
ZC-BH36-A ZC-F310A
M3x6 REZ Ay K X1 M3x10 BSER X2
BHS Screw FHS Screw
R #5 DAB
Bag #5 Contents B10-CFMA
T7IRIU
/Fan Mount

ZC-M3DWA
B3SOy v— X2
Rosette Washer
ZC-A3620BA M3x6 Ry Ay R
@[I 2mm PILEAR—Y— - & x4 @ BHS Screw
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black




8. A7=Ib. ¥VF7. E—5—<DUV bORSIF

Spool,Gear Diff,Motor Mount Installation. BD-360L
RS54 I~k 120T
Drive Belt

COR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

K #4 ORBE
Bag #4 Contents

ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 R& Ay R
BHS Screw

NL\“|

]

MS-32CM-2

NIV Ty avhLRILT—
x4 BD-360L
Belt Tension Cam Holder RS54 TRV~ 120T

Drive Belt
[NS800

BD-BTCSA
NLRTIVT X4
Cam Spring

O

BD-BTCSA
FIR=)L X4
Diff Ball

BD-

RS+ INJL K 120Tx2
Drive Belt e
) ¢
N
ZC-BH36-A ]
M3x6 &Iy R X5 i:e-\(
BHS Screw \ LY 2
- .6 .i’/\_ﬁl’
ZC-F36-A g ZC-F36-A
M3x6 HSEZ x2 >M8x6 BS5ER
FHS Screw FHS Screw
1

BD-BTCSA
FIR—IL
Diff Ball

BD-BTCSA T IR
ALRTUVY > Diff Ball
Cam Spring

®FRONT® %BD—BTCSA WV eREAR®

. BD-BTCSA
NLRTUVG
Cam Spring

N’
2 4 —
ZC-BH36-A M3x6 T~y R
M3x6 IRy Uy R BHS Screw
BHS Screw
=
MS-32CM-2 @

()

NIVRFVYavhLRILY—
Belt Tension Cam Holder L
_— FrTT
MS-32CM-2 Gear Diff
NIVhF VY avhLRILY—
Belt Tension Cam Holder




ORNIVNTFVYaVREE
Belt Tension Adjustment

T—U—BHEVES . X
Upper Diff Position = RL~0—JU v TEERES

Medium-Low grip tracks.

OFRONT@® OREAR@®

Tighten

OF15)
Loosen

T—U—IBENMELGS
Lower Diff Position

OFRONT@® OREAR®

Loosen -
] 1 [ T T

X3
Tighten

2mm U FETHREL TR,
2mm Allen wrench.

~NIL hDRDARZTSHBEIF. 7 v/I\—/LINY ROER%Z
BUED. 41 S5ZARDRIENIL MAEAHLDZ YV ZEFIRT NG
B[TITSENTEFXT,.
(MFEERMCTRUADLMEICEDETEEL, )

To adjust belt tension,slightly loosen the upper bulkhead
cap screws, and reposition the cams as shown in the
illustration.

(Make sure that the left and right cams are adjusted to
the same position.)

10. 70V b~ Y3y o5 9—0UTF

Front Shock Tower Installation

(COR—ITHRATZ/(—Y
| Parts used on this page

R #5 ODRE
Bag #5 Contents

MS-017-2
JOVhyavoyI— X2
Front Shock Tower MS-017-2

JOVhyavoyI—
G]ﬂmm Front Shock Tower
ZC-BH36-A

M3x6 RFZ Ay K X4
BHS Screw

ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 K& A R
BHS Screw




1. UV RF4RAMY DV b ZYyIN\— 23y II9Y MOBUSF
Rear Body Post Mount,Upper Shock Mount Installation

@
RARSAHC AT TS > oA
Assemble each side in the same manner. ' M3xB 1KY UAw K
S BHS Screw
%

MS-016-2
Uv RT4 KA YDV b
Rear Body Post Mount

(COR—ITERTZ/(—Y
| Parts used on this page

R #5 ODRE
Bag #5 Contents
o — o
o Q ) o

MS-016-2
Uv K7« RAK YDV K X1
Rear Body Post Mount

7
7
off
MS-018-2
Uv 7y\—23avI XDk X2
Rear Upper Shock Mount

D
MS-018-2
O—-JLEY X2
Roll Pin

ZC-SS33A
M3x3 v hRAIU1— X2
Set Screw

D

ZC-SS310A
M3x10 Ev bRIUa1— X2
Set Screw

(s

ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 REZ U\ K X4
BHS Screw 1

MS-018-2
mE V]
Roll Pin

ZC-SS310A

M3x10 Ev bR Ua—
Set Screw

7mm 2EHY
MS-018-2 Extend about 7mm.
Uy 7yN\—ravI IoU bk
Rear Upper Shock Mount

NV >

@ = N— 2
\'x | \ _,/ .
= \’ - o =) \

= = ' l Y

= SUHIE
.‘\s“s“s“s‘\s"s“s"s"s"s“s\s‘\s‘\s“s‘\s‘\s‘\s\s“s‘\s‘ WS -/

O

= © =
N==
(N

< o

'

= <@

o =1

>

ZC-SS33A
M3x3 v hRIU 21— ZC-BH36-A

Set Screw M3x6 Ty R
BHS Screw



12.70Y b~ YRA7—L0OHEIT

Front Suspension Arm Assembly

ZC-BH26A
M2x6 &Iy K
BHS Screw

CDN—IJTERT DI\ —Y
| Parts used on this page

)

R #6 DRE
Bag #6 Contents

JOYhYavIRIVALEREF 1
Front Shock Mount L&R T1Ea

B11-008A
Ty hRIUa—KILT— x2
Set Screw Holder

B11-008A
PYRR—=ILKILET — x4
Sus Ball Holder

N
(@]

-AT1A

U - 4mm x4

E
E-ri

.
X
5 <
0]

MS-412SB
AFEIaA Y MR—Ib x2
Stabi Joint Ball

(o]

ZC-A3820BA
2mm PV ZAXR—Y— - B X4
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

3.56mmiEEHT
Extend about 3.5mm.

(2

BICEHAD

Attach to the groove. B11-008A

Front Shock Mount L

MS-009S
BRAR=IL Fvv T
ANR—H— Tmm
Sus Ball Cap
Spacer Tmm

MS-008S

Sus Ball Cap

Spacer 1.5mm M3x8 v hRAZYU1—

Set Screw

ZC-BH26A
M2x6 RZ Ay R
BHS Screw

B11-008A
YRRV —

=)
=" s(s Ball Holder

JOVhyavIRIUAL

S )

( LR AONETCE T,

~
Assemble each side in the
same manner .

B11-008A
JOYbhYavIRIV KRR
Front Shock Mount R

\

MS-412SB
RFEI ALY MR—=IL
Stabi Joint Ball

MS-008F-2
70> bO79R7—L4
Front Lower Sus-Arm

zcssasA— |

Ty hRIY 31—V —

N=— ZDAD M4ax8 v XU U a—
|/ PUt in. Set Screw ]
@
B11-B50A ) 5
Y ZiR—)L Bmm N
Sus Ball B11-008A

Set Screw Holder

R EIEWFRCHEIITET
Assemble each side in the same manner.

R H#7 ORB
Bag #7 Contents

MS-008F-2
702 bbO7YRT7—4L X2
Front Lower Sus-Arm

MS-009S

BRR—=IV Fvv T AR—H—
Tmm X4

Sus Ball Cap Spacer Tmm

MS-009S

BAR=I Fv v T AR—Y—
1.5mm x4

Sus Ball Cap Spacer 1.5mm

I

ZC-SS38A
M3x8 v hXIUa1— X2
Set Screw

W

ZC-SS48A
M4x8 v hZXIUa1— X2
Set Screw

(o

ZC-BH26A
M2x6 mFU\w K x6
BHS Screw

Ja

ZC-F38A
M3x8 HSER X4
FHS Screw

702 YR 7—L (R)
Front Sus-Arm (R)

ZC-A3820BA
2mm 7JL=
AR—H— . 2
2mm
Aluminum
Spacer -
Black

ZC-A3820BA
2mm Z)VZAR—H— . F
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black



13. U R 7—LOEfHF

Rear Suspension Arm Installation

CDOR—IJTERTD/I\—Y
| Parts used on this page )

BICI3DHIAE
Attach to the groove.

K #6 DT ZC-411A
Bag #6 Contents EUYY - 4mm

D
, v
s @ MS-0095 @

—— MS-008RML-2
UvO7vavovor b (L)

3.5mm ZEHT B9-41 2REA /
Extend about 3.5mm. AFETIV R B~ "
Stabilizer End B ZDAD
_— Putin.
ZC-5S38A /
M3x8 v hZXIUa1—
MS-412SB
Set Screw \& AP et
R—Jb
/ " Stabi Joint Ball
Q

) Rear Lower Shock Mount
o HRK—I Frw T -
ZR—H— Tmm B11-008A )
B11-008A . Sus Ball Cap Y ZAR—=)UiRILE —
Ty hRIUa—RILY— x2 Spacer Tmm =) Sus Ball Holder
Set Screw Holder @ @ ‘-’
&) MS-009S Q/ ; ‘S‘?-M
- YAR—IV Fvv T e
) ZR—H— 1.5mm B11-B50A
B11-008A Sus Ball Cap H27K—)b Smm
YRR—ILKILY— x4 Spacer 1.5mm ZC-BH26A )
Sus Ball Holder @ Mon® Ty £ @ p Sus Ball )
@ BHS Screw / A A=
= 4 N
e ) I CHETL
A B11.008A @ @ RAIGMHRICHILTE T
N . . © Assemble each side in the
E U4 - 4mm x4 Y AR=ILikILS same manner
E-ring Sus Ball Holder @ :
Ay MS-008RMR-2
gwt);;t, UPOFYIvITIY R R)
I utin. Rear Lower Shock Mount

B11-B50A B11-B50A
Y ZR—)L Bmm x4 Y ZR—)L Bmm
Sus Ball Sus Ball MS-008R-2
s v Q7 YR7—L
% Rear Lower Sus-Arm

MS-412SB
RFEI 3 MR—IL x2
Stabi Joint Ball

(o]

ZC-A3820BA
2mm ZILEZAR—Y— - B X4
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

K ZC-BH26A
M2x6 RE VA R

BHS Screw

\ZC-SS48A
M4x8 v hZXIUa1—
Set Screw

B11-008A
Yy hROY1—kILT—
Set Screw Holder

R#7 DRE
Bag #7 Contents

Assemble each side in the same mannel

v ( RAHBE MR C R T )
r.

Uv YZX7—L (R)
Rear Sus-Arm (R)

UvO7YR7—L X2
Rear Lower Sus-Arm

&

MS-008RML-2
UvOrvavovovk (L)
Rear Lower Shock Mount

&

MS-008RMR-2
UvOr7vavovouvk (R)
Rear Lower Shock Mount

©
\b

B9-412REA
AFEIV R (B) X2
Stabilizer End B

MS-009S8

N—T B\ \
\ — BN 74
2=

BZR—I) F v T ZAR—t— S5
Tmm X4
Sus Ball Cap Spacer Tmm
MS-009S \ @ \ZC—ASSEOBA
BAR=IL Fv v T AR—Y— 2mm Z)VEZAR—Y— - &
1.5mm x4 2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Sus Ball Cap Spacer 1.5mm I

W) @\

-

ZC-SS38A ZC-SS48A

M3x8 v hZXIUa1— X4 M4x8 v RO U a1— X2 ZC-F38A
Set Screw Set Screw M3x8 HSE X
|[: FHS Screw

¥

ZC-BH26A ZC-F38A
M2x6 IR&Z U\ w K x6 M3x8 S ER x4
BHS Screw FHS Screw @



14. 707 kb A5 EDEfTIF

Front Stabilizer Installation

[CoR—TTERT2/(—Y)
| Parts used on this page )

R #7 ODRB
Bag #7 Contents
R
X
B11-412MAA

AFEITU K (A) X1
Stabilizer Mount A

W

B11-412MBA
AZEIYTV K (B) X1
Stabilizer Mount B

20

ol

N

B9-412REA
AFEIV R (A)X2
Stabilizer End A

[

MS-412F1-2
7OV RRFETAP— (¢ 1.1) X1
Front Stabilizer Wire (¢ 1.1)

B11-4120A
OuUVI(p1)x2
O-ring

=i

ZC-SS325LA

M3x2.5

X¥OvIEGEY XY 11— X2
Set Screws w/Thread Locking

m

ZC-SS33A
M3x3 v hXIUa1— X2
Set Screw

Jul

ZC-F36-A
M3x6 HSER X2
FHS Screw

Z(C-SS33A
M3x3 v hZXIU 21—
Set Screw

ZC-SS325LA
M3x2.5

MS-412F1-2
JO0V bk 25T/ —(¢1.1)
Front Stabilizer Wire (¢ 1.1)

B11-412MAA
ATEIDTU K (A)
Stabilizer Mount A

B9-412REA
ZAFETV R (A)
Stabilizer End A
BEISER

Pay attention
to the direction
of the part.

B11-412MBA
AFEXDV  (B)
Stabilizer Mount B\

11-4120A
Uvg(e1)
-ring

ZC-F36-A
@ M3x6 5L R
FHS Screw
(G

B9-412REA

= ZZETY R (A)
U /Stabilizer End A

Put in between.

XyOvIEItEY hROY 21—
Set Screws w/Thread Locking

@\ ZC-SS33A
M3x3 v bXIUa—
Set Screw

\ 6.55305LA

(2

M3x2.5
xyOv Uity NARIYU 21—
Set Screws w/Thread Locking

(2

> O
o)
o >
B11-4120A
Cg UV (91)
-ring
o) :

e BICANS

BMURECDDSEBIEDTIEEL,
Slowly tighten the set screw until it touches the stabilizer wire, then loosen it half
a turn from the point where it touches the stabilizer wire.

-

AZETAVP—[Cy hRAIY 1 —DEMT DET. oD EMDTNE, ZS’EU*{’\"—(C]

EEXCEDhE D,

—

Tight

s,
o) ! L3
e
C Match symmetrically. O \

en




15. U X5 EDH{F(T

Rear Stabilizer Installation

[CoR—TTERT2/(—Y)
| Parts used on this page )

R #7 ODRB
Bag #7 Contents

Stabilizer Mount A

B11-412MBA
RFEIYDV K (B) X1
Stabilizer Mount B

¥y

=

D

0

S

(micans ‘w )
B9-412REA Put in betwgenj © <

ZZEIV R (A)x2 N
- B11-4120A
Stabilizer End A \ B114120n | | \ZC-F36-A

O-ring M3x6 HSER

MS-412R1-2
Uv Z5ETA— (¢ 1.1) X1
Rear Stabilizer Wire (¢ 1.1)

©

B11-4120A
OuUVT(p1)x2
O-ring

=

ZC-SS325LA
M3x2.5
XyOvyIHIGEY hAIY1— X2

RAFEIDU K (A)
Stabilizer Mount A

B11-4120A
QUYI(el)

MS-412R1-2
Uy 29ED/4v— (9 1.1)
Rear Stabilizer Wire (¢ 1.1)

B11-412MBA
AFEXYTIV K (B)
Stabilizer Mount B

B9-412REA
AFEIV R (A)
Stabilizer End A
AEISER

Pay attention to
the direction of

Set Screws w/Thread Locking the part.
[ﬂm B9-412REA
AFEIVR (A)
ZC-5533A Stabilizer End A
M3x3 v hZXIUa1— X2
Set Screw
|Dmm ZC-SS33A 26.5533A
ZC-F36-A M3x3 v hRAIYU 21— -
M3x6 HSER X2 Set Screw M3x3 v hZXOUa1—
FHS Screw
ZC-SS325LA
M3x2.5
*¥OvIEIGEY RROY 21—
Set Screws w/Thread Locking
s

BUTcEC DD SEERDTIEE ),
Slowly tighten the set screw until it touches the stabilizer wire, then loosen it half

AZETAVP—ICEY MATU1—HDEMT DE T, o< DEMDTNE, AFETA T —(
a turn from the point where it touches the stabilizer wire.

|

© ©

NEERHICADE B,
Match symmetrically.

ZC-SS325LA
M3x2.5
XyOvIEIGEY RROU1—
Set Screws w/Thread Locking



16. 7 vI\—7F v FDOHRfFF
Upper Deck Installation

OFRONT@®

ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 IRF Uy |k
BHS Screw

(CO~—ITERT /-
Parts used on this page

]

ZC-F34SS
M3x4 75w Ay R - 2)LJ—
FTHS Screw - Silver

SN
/ J——M3xd 75y raw k- T595

>SS

ZC-F34SB

()

FTHS Screw - Black

T MS-003F-2 "&-’a’
JOV K PyI—=FvF —,

Front Upper Deck

RIS
\\\\\\\ \\,"

(=3

\ h),;

R#7 ORB
Bag #7 Contents
55 ZC-F34SB
M3x4 75w b
PO —— — GSwH
MS-003F-2 00O FTHS Screw - Bl
JO0Yh 7yI\—FvF X1
Front Upper Deck
00O
C——™
MS-003R-2 X

Uv ZyI—Fv+ X1
Rear Upper Deck

[

ZC-F34SS
M3x4 75w Ay R - V)UI— X2
FTHS Screw - Silver

[

ZC-F34SB
M3x4 TS5y Ay R TS5wvT X2
FTHS Screw - Black

(o

ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 IRFZ Ay K X6
BHS Screw

OREAR®

MS-003R-2
Uy 7yN\=FvF
Rear Upper Deck

Wi ZC-F34SS
M3x4 75w Ay R -
ack 2 )VIN—

ﬁ% ZC-BH36-A
> M3x6 R Ay R
| BHS Screw
A <
\ __~FTHS Screw - Silver >
l <

— [

17. 7y I\—=7—LDHEIT
Upper Arm Assembly

(CDOR—ITHERT BI—Y
| Parts used on this page

MS-008TR
PyI\—=FP—L R=ILIYV RF+vT-A X4
Upper Arm Ball End Cap-A

FwIN—F—L R—=IVIV RFvrvT-B x4
Upper Arm Ball End Cap-B

=

B9-207A
R—ILIY RFvv T X8

Ball Cap
(@)

( [
B9-TB39AA

39mm ¥—I\wIJL X8
39mm Turnbuckle

B9-207A 5
R—ILIY REFry
KR #7 DRE Ball End Cap
Bag #7 Contents

B9-TB39AA
39mm ¥—INw I
39mm Turnbuckle

S~ ‘

MS-008TR
FyN=F—L K=V IV RFrvT-A
Upper Arm Ball End Cap-A

21ty MEDZETY,

Assemble 2 sets
of each.

24.5mm

1.0

B9-207A

R—ILIY RFvv T

Ball End Cap

B9-TB39AA

39mm ¥—/\w I
39mm Turnbuckle

BRI > TONET . —

One side of the turnbuckle
is reverse threaded.

~~ >
",
\.:\
MS-008TR /

PyN—=P—L R—=I)L IV RFvvT-B
Upper Arm Ball End Cap-B

24.5mm
© O © (
26.0mm

0C=rort—©()



18. 70V M\TF++ U7 DHEIIT

Front Hub Carrier Assembly

(CDOR—ITERT B/\—Y
Parts used on this page

CS-BGA
ITJSvIJUR X1
Black Grease

R’ #6 ODRE
Bag #6 Contents

8

B11-B50A
P ZR—JL Bmm X2
Sus Ball

R #8 DRE
Bag #8 Contents

B9-500DPA

B11-010BWA
JaA v IOFU5— X2 70V bik—> X2
Joint Protector Front Bone
B11-010TWA B11-010TWA
JaAvhk x4 2mm Y3~V hEY X4
Joint Joint Pin
B11-010TWA B11-010AWA
AU—TJ X2 70V 7O X2
Sleeve Front Axle

-~ F
B10-011A MS-415A-2
RAILINT X2 AFFUvIIOvY X2
Wheel Hub Steering Block
MS-415FP-2

JO0YhRF7FUYGIOvY T—hk X2
Front Steering Block Plate

ZS-011CMA ZS-011TSBA
RAIINTEY X2 AN—H— X2
Wheel Hub Pin Spacer
BB-1050PA ZC-N4FBKA
BXx10 RFPUVT X4 M4 7IL=F v k X2
Bearing M4 Aluminium Nut
ZC-S520A ZC-N3PA
®5mm/0.2mm ¥ L X2 M3 Fw k X2
Shim Nut

B8-206SHSA B8-206SSHA
Ov RIY RKR—)U SN X2 Ow RIY RKR—JLSS X2
Ball Stud SN Ball Stud SS
B11-010TWA ZC-SS38A
M3x2 v hATZU1— X4 M3x8 v hZRZYU1— X2

Set Screw Set Screw
ZC-C25NA ZC-C26A
M2x5 M2x6
FryIRIYa1— X2 FryIRIYa1— X2
Cap Screw Cap Screw
ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 IRFZ Ay K X4
BHS Screw

B9-500DPA
JaqrhJOFo5—
Joint Protector

2ty MEDET,
Assemble 2 Sets .

B11-010BWA
70V hik—=>
Front Bone

XIOvIEI&D Hy MMIHTS,
Use screw lock adhesive.
Contact the D-cut surface.

B11-010TWA
ISP N B11-010TWA
emma L bEY Maxe ty PRHUa—
Set Screw

TS5vITUR

MS-415A-2
2F7FUvIIavy

Steering Block

B11-010TWA
VEE 2
\ Joint
@ /
FIOYIRED Ny METE. \
Use screw lock adhesive.
Contact the D-cut surface. @ B11-010TWA B11-010TWA
JaAvh AU=TJ
B11-010TWA Joint Sleeve B11-010AWA
M3x2 £y hAIU1— 20V K7 ORI
Set Screw 4} Front Axle
BB-1050PA
5Xx10 X7 UVT
Bearing

=

ZC-S520A

3

ZS-011CMA ~

RAIINTEY
Wheel Hub Pin

Sy

ZC-C25NA
M2x5 F+ v ITRIU1—
Cap Screw

@ 5mm/0.2mm ¥ L

/ Shim

e @\@\

EVEBICIEHAE

Attach to the pin groove.
B10-011A

RAIINT

Wheel Hub

ZS-011TSBA
AN—Y—
Spacer

{RIEFREIC,
Lightly tighten.

——ZC-N4FBKA
M4 7IL=Fw bk
M4 Aluminium Nut

=

B8-206SSHA
Oy BRIV RR—IL SS MS-415FP-2
Ball Stud SS JOYRRF7YYIJOvY Tb—hb

Front Steering Block Plate

ZC-N3PA
M3 Fwv k
Nut

|

ZC-SS38A
M3x8 v hRIUa1—
Set Screw

(" RArowmcETC . )
Assemble each side in the same manner .

202 M\TFvU7 (R)
Front Hub Carrier (R)

ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 Ry w K
[~ 4mmmy. | BLIBS0A BHS Screw
Extend about | <A~ mm B8-206SHSA
L 4mm. ) Oy RIY RKR—)L ZC-C26A
(B SN M2x6 Fv v TZATU1—
Ball Stud SN Cap Screw



19. UVPN\TF+ UFPDHEIT

Rear Hub Carrier Assembly

[co~—vTERTB/(—Y
Parts used on this page

CS-BGA
TSy oY X1
Black Grease

R #6 ODRE
Bag #6 Contents

8

B11-B50A
P ZR—)L Bmm X2
Sus Ball

R #8 DRBE
Bag #8 Contents

=}

RS-010
UvI1Z\—BILY+ T b+ (ZRE) X2
Assembled Rear Universal Drive shaft

| -
B9-500DPA B10-011A
I3/ IOFU5— X2 RAILINT X2
Joint Protector Wheel Hub
MS-415A-2 ZS-011TSBA
AF7FUvITOvT X2 AR—H— X2
Steering Block Spacer

(V,’/:ﬁ

MS-415RP-2 —
Uy AF7UroJOvo Jb—hk X2
Rear Steering Block Plate

(I

ZS-011CMA
RAIVINTEY X2
Wheel Hub Pin

BB-1050PA
Bx10 RFP UV T X4
Bearing

o

ZC-N4FBKA
M4 7IL=Fw b X2
M4 Aluminium Nut

QY

ZC-N3PA
M3 vk X2
Nut

ZC-S520A
@»5mm/0.2mm ¥ L X2
Shim

B8-206SHSA
Ov RIY RKR—)U SN X2
Ball Stud SN

O

B8-206SSHA
Ov RIY RR—)L SS X2
Ball Stud SS

M

ZC-SS38A
M3x8 v hRIYUa1— X2
Set Screw

(o

ZC-C25NA

M2x5
FrwIRAIUa1— X2
Cap Screw

[

ZC-C26A

M2x6
FryIRIYa1— X2
Cap Screw

(o

ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 IRFZ Ay K X4
BHS Screw

B9-500DPA
JaAqrhIJOFTI5—
/ Joint Protector

2ty MEDET,
Assemble 2 Sets .

RS-010
UPIZN=BIWY+ T~ (RE)
Assembled Rear Universal Drive shaft

MS-415A-2
AFrUvsIJavy
Steering Block

BB-1050PA
SX10RF7UVT
Bearing

BB-1050PA /
5Xx10 X7 UV T
Bearing

ZC-C25NA

M2x5 F+ v TZXIU1—

Cap Screw \

i

ZS-011CMA
RAWNTEY /G

Wheel Hub Pin

ZS-011TSBA Q
ZR—t— CD/
Spacer
®/(® ZC-S520A
4 @»5mm/0.2mm ¥ L
Shim
IR AN — Bioonia
Lightly tighten. Q w"AIVINT
ZC-NAFBKA !‘\ Wheel Hub
MA7ZIL=F vy EVEBICIRHAD
M4 Aluminium Nut @‘ 4:7 Attach to the pin groove.
Ma oy 1 ZoBHISA (" o N
M3 Fw bk M3x6 IR& I\ R R AIBMFRCHEIITE I
NL\lt BHS Screw Assemble each side in the same manner .
UPN\ITF+ U7 (R)
\-@ ®U MS-415RP-2 Rear Hub Carrier (R)
) UY 277U I0y s Tu—h
| ' ' Rear Steering Block Plate
N B8-206SSHA

B8-206SHSA
Oy RIY RR—)L SN
Ball Stud SN

ZC-SS38A /
M3x8 v hR&ZU2Z
Set Screw

" Ball Stud SS

Ov RIY RIR—)L SS

.

ZC-C26A .@

M2x6 ¥+ v TRIU1— )
Cap Screw lj(}
\ \
B11-B50A l lﬁ 2
N amm i2EHT
YRAR—)L Bmm Extend about 4mm.
Sus Ball <

dAZ)\—YILY v T bDDER
Universal Driveshaft Disassembly

XV TF YA BERISHICDBRERZT > TREL.
Perform when maintenance is required.

DRB-010TPCA—"
hyFIaarvbk
Cup Joint

DRB-OT0TPCA

2mm Y aA v kY

N

Joint Pin

17

@

AR —AVTF YA ETHI TR EEFHT
ISy O TUREEDTTREL,

Important! — Make sure to apply black grease
when assembling the universal

O shafts.
>
B7-010AA
Uv7 oI
Rear Axle
BICEHAT

Attach to the groove.

DRB-O10TPCA
CouwT

®) " Tip



20. 70k I\TF++ U7 OESFF ( A SR RRCHBI T E T )
r.

Front Hub Carrier Installation Assemble each side in the same manne

70 M\TFvU7 (R) V7 ﬁ‘.:«,
Front Hub Carrier (R) %‘@0&?{
S
\/./&a

AR —ORSATHY TRV Y MCRBHTF
(IS wOTUR) ZEBHRIC
LTTEL,

RS54 TH Yy TCERDIAD,

Important! —@®Always apply black grease Put into the drive cup.

to the drive cup.
RSATAY TRV
Drive Cup Slit
4L N
Direct
JaaqarhJOFo5—H
Joint Protector

70 M\TFvU7 (L)
Front Hub Carrier (L)

[FAE
Putin.

Sus Ball Cap
Spacer 1.5mm

é », 0
C(D’\"—Dﬁﬁﬁﬁ?él\—‘y]
| Parts used on this page MS-009S
YK=L Frv T
p— AN—H— Tmm
SEICIEDAD Sus Ball Cap
% #H7 ORNAE | Attach to the groove. ) Spacer Tmm EUYY - 4mm 1'\49;’(_%‘0_8)57“»9_
Bag #7 Contents i Sus Ball Holder
€ BITEDAD )
Attach to the groove.
ZC-411A
EUYY - 4mm x4 S B0BLUA
E-ring - [,
Ow RIY RK—ILL ‘g”t).ﬂ’
S Ball Stud L utin.
=
MS-008U ‘*\\%f*
BRIR— LS — x2 S
Sus Ball Holder

ZC-411A
EUYY - 4mm

B8-206MHA Sj’? ’ﬁt’\

Ov RIVRK—ILM '

Ball Stud M @
MS-009S

YAR—=IU Fv v T AR—HP— Tmm x2 ZC-A3620BA E-ring
Sus Ball Cap Spacer Tmm 2mm P AR—H— - B
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black ZC-A3620BA
—2mm P AR—Y— - &
& 2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

™
Sus Ball Cap Spacer 1.5mm »k!~®

)v<‘
a-e &Y
ZC-A3620BA & S -—\'
2mm PILEAR—P— - B x4 3 N
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

@)=

B8-206MHA
Oy RIV RR—ILM X2
Ball Stud M

O

B8-206LHA
Ov RIVRKR—JLL X2
Ball Stud L

o aﬁ‘
b #4097 2Nt 1.5mm 2 '@%)\'}\~ ¥




21. Uv \T++ U7 DT

Rear Hub Carrier Installation

Uv I\ TF+U7 (R)
Rear Hub Carrier (R)

(IS vUTUR) ZEBHRIC
LTTEL,

Important! —Always apply black grease
to the drive cup.

ﬂ“a»rjﬁwjzu w bk
Drive Cup Slit
‘ZE RN
Direct
\_ E

(CoR—ITERTZ/(—Y
| Parts used on this page

Ja«rhJOFo5—H
Joint Protector

R H#7 ORB
Bag #7 Contents

ZC-411A
EUYY -4mm X4
E-ring

S
S
(O

MS-008U
BAR=ILRILT— X2
Sus Ball Holder

Ol

MS-009S
HBIAR—=IL Fv v T AX—H— Tmm x2
Sus Ball Cap Spacer 1Tmm

Ol

MS-009S

BIAR—=IL Fvv T AX—H— 1.5mm
X2

Sus Ball Cap Spacer 1.5mm

©l

ZC-A3615BA
1.5mm ZILZAR—Y— - B X4
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

@)

B8-206MHA
Oy RIY RR—ILMx4
Ball Stud M

=

B9-207A
R—ILIY RFvvT X4
Ball Cap

( @I )

B9-TB30AA
30mm &—)\wI)L X2
30mm Turnbuckle

oz

N\

B ETFRICHEIITET
Assemble each side in the same manner.

RSAThHyT
Drive Cup

N

MS-008S

PRIl F oy T AR—G— /@

1.5mm
Sus Ball Cap Spacer 1.5mm

MS-009S

BRAR—=IL Fvv T AR—Y—
Tmm

Sus Ball Cap Spacer Tmm

ZC-411A
EUYY - 4mm
E-ring

U N\TF+UT (L)
Rear Hub Carrier (L)

RS54 THw T ICERDIAD,
Put into the drive cup.

e

BICIZHRAD
\Attach to the groove.

B8-206MHA
Ov RIVRKR—=ILM
Ball Stud M

B8-206MHA
Ov RIYRKR—=ILM
Ball Stud M

1.5mm 7J)L=
1.5mm Alumi

ZC-A3615BA

NN
BICEHAT
Attach to the groove.

AN—Y—

\20-41 1A
EUYY - 4mm
E-ring

num Spacer - Black

B9-207A
R—=ILIV RF+v ‘y7\
Ball Cap

\
BO-TB30AA
30mm &—>/)\w )L
30mm Turnbuckle

FRIMNERIICEODTVET,
One side of the turnbuckle
is reverse threaded.

2ty MEDET,
Assemble 2 Sets .

TOT——

13.5mm




22. 277U J0y K, NIVISUIDEILIT

Steering Rod,Bell Crank Assembly

(COR—ITERTB/\—Y
Parts used on this page

R #7 ORB
Bag #7 Contents

=

B9-207A

B9-207A

R—=ILIY RFvv T K=V RFvv T
X4 (S) x2

Ball Cap Ball Cap (S)

( [ 1C o 1 )
B9-TB39AA

39mm ¥—/\wI)L X2
39mm Turnbuckle

R #9 DRE
Bag #9 Contents

MS-201LBA MS-202SBA
Tyy—-UVT X1 NIVoSUT ASB & 1
Center Link Bell Crank AS&B 1Ea
MS-201P-2

BoRY DY~ XT
Servo Mount

NIVISVIRA S X2
Bell Crank Post

®

ZC-M3DWA
93Ty v— X3
Rosette Washer

A3 A1 TA>TVFT,
3 different types included.

B9-204A
P—Rik—> X3
Servo Horn
|:| 5x8 X7 UVJ x4
Bearing
ZC-A3610BA
Tmm Z)VZAR—Y— - B X2
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black
ZC-A3615BA
1.5mm ZILEZAR—P— - 8B X2
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black
ZC-A3620BA

ZC-S520A
@5mm/0.2mm ¥ L X2
Shim

BB-850PA

R—ILIY RFvvT

2ty MEDET,
Assemble 2 Sets .
® = fb—r

B9-TB39AA
39mm ¥—INw I
39mm Turnbuckle

. . Ball Cap
FRIDERIICEOTVET, /
One side of the turnbuckle is B9-207A 25 5mm B9-207A
reverse threaded. PR R—ILIY REry T ReLTY REvw T
Turnbuckle Ball Cap Ball Cap
1ty MEDET, B9-TBSOA»§ .
R—=ILIY RFvv T Assemble 1 Set. 30mm ¥—2/\y T)b
Ball Cap (\ /SOmm Turnbuckle
B9-207A / 19 Omm\ B9-207A
R—ILIY REv v 7 (S) . R—ILIY RF+ v T (S)
Ball Cap (S) Ball Cap (S)
BAT DY —RICKDRSFARINUETT,
Length tuning is required by the servo to be used.
AED | A= BT —RA— Y [CBZEINA > TNET
D o o B9-204A
Mark | Manufacturer FERTDXA—H—[CEDETHRTTEL. | ZC-A3620BA H—k—>
E PELN The included servo horns are marked 2mm IS AR—HY— - B Servo Horn
Futaba with a letter designating servo 2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black
NAFwo compatibility.
H Hitec Select the servo horn matching the
servo being used.
SK B9 /KO/JR
) Sanwa/KO/JR
B8-206SHSA
Ow BRIV RR—JL SN
Ball Stud SN ~__ T
Put in.
MS-201LBA B8-206MHA
ZC-A3610BA ey —Uy prtasiga
= Ov RT —JILM
Imm PILZAN—G— - B Center Link D o PRl

Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black

B8-206SHA
Ov RIVRIR—IL S
Ball Stud S

Put in.

ZC-A3805BA
0.5mm ZILZZAR—Y— - &
0.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

T ———ZC-A3610BA

Tmm Z)VZZAR—Y— - &

Tmm Aluminum Spacer -“Black
[F$HIAD

B8-206SHA

Ov RIVRKR=)LS
Ball Stud S

@ ZC-BH36-A
' M3x6 &Y R
BHS Screw

BB-850PA
5x8 NP UV
Bearing

2mm ZIJVZAR—P— - B X1
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

MS-202SBA ZC-S520A
~N)VoSvo A @¢5mm/0.2mm ¥ L
Bell Crank Shim

ZC-A3805BA
0.5mm ZILZAR—Y— - B X1
0.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

( @I )

B9-TB30AA
30mm &—>I\wIJL X1
30mm Turnbuckle

B8-206SHSA
Oy RIY RAR—JU SN X1
Ball Stud SN

D

B8-206SHA
Ov RIVRR—IL S X2
Ball Stud S

@)

B8-206MHA
Ov RIYVRKR=)LM X1
Ball Stud M

(o

ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 IRFZ Ay K X2
BHS Screw

pmm

ZC-F38A
M3x8 HSERX X5
FHS Screw

———MS-202SBA
~NIWoSUO B
Bell Crank

7BB-S5OPA
| 5x8 RF UG

Pay attention to the
direction of the part.

Bearing
@\l MS-201P-2
NIVISVIRR
I Bell Crank Post

ZC-A3615BA 4 |
1.56mm ZILZAR—Y— - & _
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-F38A
M3x8 S EX
FHS Screw

ZC-M3DWA
B3SO0y yv—
Rosette Washer

O—709—R
ZC-F38A Low Profiled Servo
M3x8 HSER \ ARCHETEL,
FHS Screw MS-203-2 Sold separately.
Y—iRv oV~
Servo Mount




TNy R

ew
M3x10 RY Ay R
Screw included with servo.

BHS Screw
BERAY—RICTER

ZC-BH38-A
M3x8 ikt
ZC-BH310A

1}; “
T BHSSer

A
B
¢
<
oa 3
mEGC X
I o® N
nRp =
OO T A_m__./m
N = m obo
™D
_.__.&S
e}
NS

]

N o
| &
._Dm Za
.—1\J...u N [0)
=2 bs = o <
= § - ” .
S Esl| (& X x z <
0o 0 = K c 7 A ~ ™ iy
=< N @.nw B B ¢ X %
e [~[[l]2 SR TR T
> | 2 #9 <N 2 <N =z Sz =
Ps o # od B 023 2% 5 <ing
.2 < & ﬁﬁg [OE=NS] 0ES ey ob o
(7] - T o0 Tn® IT=-w M@
™ @Dnm % mbS 520 0'< Ly
9 9 9 9
2 ) N=E NEE N=E WEMW




24.70Vk&YY ¥

3y IDHEHMIIT

Front&Rear Shock Assembly

(CDOR—ITERT B/\—Y
Parts used on this page

YS-450B
2avIF4A)b #450 X1
Shock Oil

KR#10DAT
Bag #10 Contents

@
0

MS-848

Shock Cylinder

I \,\Tmm)
MS-s4C2

A

MS-S2B

Yy T MIA K X4 OUVI*vvT X4
Shaft Guid: -ri —
o e oring Cap (RPUVIHADICCVBEEFERT |
UV IhyTZBEICLTYayy
IV RZEBRIBLTANTTEL,
If it is difficult to insert the
bearing, use the Spring cup as a
B12-S6 B12-S6
< ke S 2 destal and press the shock
YavIIVR x4 vavsFpyT x4 || B7SBA . pe : :
Shock End Shock Cap DED AN eI end strongly to insert it.
Shock End Ball BB-106-2A
BXx10 X7 UV
4 f I Bearing
YS-8DS2 MS-S4C1

YavoyUvs— x4

7yN—FvrvT x4

ZC-410A
EUYY - 2mm

MS-S5S
Yavo Yy Ik
Shock Shaft

Y,

MS-S4S

vavovyvy—
Shock Cylinder

70V A, UVAR2 Y hEEDET
Assemble 2 front and 2 rear shocks.

)

MS-S116
EXRY
Piston

Try not to scratch the o-ring.

MS-S2B

v I NAGAR

Shaft Guide
AEICER

Pay attention to the
direction of the part.

!
-+

(OND D2 |
O-ring side.

e

}

O UVIICFIZDIFEVEL SR

YS-78X

X547 00347
ouvy

X type long life
O-ring

/

~.Ms-s4c2
OUYI FvvJ
O-ring Cap

SE

29 2n0

S _—

B12-S3S
T ATUVGHY T
Spring Cup
. S

N~ 8.0mm (Front)

v 8.0mm (Rear)

FAVISL X4
Diaphragm Upper Cap @
© B12-S6
s MS-S4AJ \ Y3vITYR
MS:S4A'J 0UVT (¢13) x4 Shock End
PIvARFY b X4 Oring
Adjust Nut
YS-450B a
YavIx4)l #450
[0 — 7 smeskon TN
8 ZIEEAND, 81256
MS-S5S Ingert about 80%. Q&R CRICHIE D, .
Yavo Yy Ik X4 Cover the opening.
Shock Shaft S80S0 Shock Gap
FAVIS
Diaphragm MS-S4C1
B7-S8A Upper Cap

YavIIVRiR—)L X8
Shock End Ball

©

B12-S3S
ATYVITHAYT X4
Spring Cup

=

MS-SLS240
UZPva—byavIRTIUVYT
(2.40/7°V-))x2

Linear Short Shock Spring
(2.40/Green)

=

MS-SLS250
UZ7ya—bhyavoRIUVY
(2.50/4L7y°) X2

Linear Short Shock Spring
(2.50/0range)

Ol

BB-106-2A
BXx10 NP UVY X4
Bearing

&

ZC-410A
EUYZJ - 2mm X8
E-ring

©
YS-78X

X547 0OVIS14T 0UVT X4
X type long life O-ring

[m]
Fi

o L OEh Usiazh<o
Move slowly to release the air.

Lo [EVWETAND.
Il up to the top.

MS-S4AJ

PIvARFy b
Adjus\t Nut

=

MS-S4AJ
OUVT (913)
O-ring

[EECER
Pay attention to the
direction of the part.

Y—FVIhENTVFE
FTOTHAULTTEL,
Please identify it
because the marker

YavoFvryJ
\@

7y:\°—¢w7v\

BARLAHEDSRY
BELULTLREEL,
Please screwdriver
while pressing hard.

~

B7-S8A
Y3y sTYRR—IL
Shock End Ball

PyN—FvrvTCTavy
FrvITZLOIDEHUIA
HET,

Push the Shock cap firmly
into the Upper cap.

are listed.

OFRONT@®

MS-SLS240

U—7Pva—bkyavy
O®REAR®

ATV (2.40/7°U-))
Linear Short Shock
Spring (2.40/Green)
MS-SLS250
\ UZ7va—hkyavy
ATYVT (2.B0/4073°)
Linear Short Shock
Spring (2.50/0range)

[AEISER

Pay attention to
the direction of
the part.

B12-S3S
ATV ThAYT
Spring Cup



RIS WIRICHEIITET

Assemble each side in the same manne

b
¢

Front&Rear Shock Installation

25.70K& VY Y3y IDEY

)

AR—H—

1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-A3615BA
1.5mm 77)b

J

please crush lightly on pliers.

—R— VDB EHBENSS IR Y FET
BATHEE LT RSV,

=1
2

mportant! — When a ball does not move smoothly

ﬁi
L

OREAR®

Front Shock Assembly

JOvhvavy

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 IRZ Ay R
BHS Screw

Co

REHRAIB R

Some on the other side.

OFRONT@®

ZC-A3615BA

©l
@l
(mm

—\
Do

| &

Za

IO [
o £ £
Ec|| |He
B o g
HIE:
<2 “_ﬁ#
SEv =N
[+ O m

s
AV X
X 5 4m
- *m
_w E_m.w
@© Qo
ha 1 8
@ na
<5 1%
E.m Ix 2
wm O:\.W
R A=5
£ BRI
EE SEE
0o & eE
—— NN

M3x10 RF AN R X2

ZC-BH310A
BHS Screw

&

ZC-A3620BA
2mm 7 L= AR—Y—
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Rear Shock Assembly

Uy vavo



M3x15 BSEX

ZC-F315A
FHS Screw

20V~ N\VIK= YR—k

B9-001A

#83IT

Bumper Assembly

26. )\ I\—

Front Bumper Support \

INASZA e

Front Foam Bumper

B9-001FA
JOYVhk Jx—

RANF
Body Post F

Fa

B11-016H

T

707k IXVI\—
Front Bumper

J)

N1

([ B9-0O01A

(u

d

SEXR

ZC-F38A
M3x8
FHS Screw

ZC-F38A .

M3x8 HSEX
FHS Screw

¥

Qoo00000VVOOY

B11-016H
T A

]

DR—ITHEATDI\—Y

| Parts used on this page

-
[

7

K#11 ORTE

Bag #11 Contents

PP

B9-001A™

70V~ V= PiR—hk X1
Front Bumper Support

©0000000000000|)

B11-016H
T«

70V~ IXVIN—= X1
Front Bumper

M2~ Fx2

p

Body Post F

(>,
N

B11-016H

Q
X

=

N ®©

| 2 X
n Q@

yA] Q X
NE < X _vxw
D3 =N\ c < @
> O\F oh o
= — Mg D
¥ > mLo Fovws
h8 A1 38 O0T
ES] NI N=

M3x156 §SER X2

ZC-F315A
FHS Screw

R#13OARB

Bag #13 Contents

70V T#a—L IXV){—= X1
Front Foam Bumper

B9-001FA

Yk y—y—

K¢~
Body Mount Seesaw

7

i
L)

B

(y

<
=
M
21
&)

o

Hood Pin

RC-313MA

_—TJ-KREY

Hood Pin

/A

T

SEERAALEARLAERE]




oS | | .
Hhm Ea) | 1S
©X® | 5 o £ o]
—£Q < o Q © o
Qv X3 X 5 2
~ihG ) A HQ I |
¥R DG Tz S < ds
N Eihge apd ¥ o 32 L@
Qv Bon mm/' S N 3
2hg o0y 55 T c L0
m¥Em N=n L %w Hw,m
/ V‘/A..I BE < ord
o] o. =
\ X \ >N c S
) 9 AN 2R\ “Ing
oty o¥Ed
618
NI

FHS Screw

©

PF ..«Fﬁ,w,w. 97
13 AGUIA .\

A ) ) > )/ 9 'V 7]
xvof 119 e
Mw = <%= J lhd ¥ ,,il.ﬂrﬁ’
< ) & 1 AGTRE
Q () a5 b\ NNV}
gons % e A CAN
X5 .ﬁﬂ/ < (o p ; d \ \
mrm \); N=a AN SRR
0% > ) , > _
N = / N@QY
DE®D \ A@ ﬁ o [
\o,/ﬁﬁ//' O
D5
o :
St a
X 5 Ss
o [0) a
u.._MP %..m 2 X &
4V. + e | o
ik E - IR n - X 2 [
5 9 o .Wum ls [s] « ﬁ% a &
@ o3l |83 <8 3] X Py N ~
o N o — - ._.Mﬁw s .DMR vl « X A
IJe | = N — Nex |o|lT s A H)m <X A.P N =
=\ C 0 0 oy OoXb |o|lwNXa N ©D3 SN o3 Iho
. < —EO [o[—EO \ = NE [ n+H 2
ju H o e o olr= OV o —10 0
N S|l ™8 /0))drz 42 *~z (5% Bon o-0
© Ay g M~ 3 ~ihT ™7 0% I % g
Y Mo alo//=t8 dl=k3 g ) Al 8 SO Yok d
J // otm GJomEm L o=am CNI N=wn N> :

RC-313MA
J—REY

Hood Pin

F—



28. E—¥—DHUFIF

Motor Installation

[CoR—ITERAT BV
| Parts used on this page

K#11 OAB
Bag #11 Contents

(@i

BIRCHETEL,
ZC-BH38-A ) Sold separately.
M3x8 RFZUAw Kk X2
BHS Screw
/2SN T Ve |

( HENIE—5—H#E,
ZC—SSS-'?‘A | Edge trimming motor
M3x3 v hRIUa— recommendation. =

Set Screw \
@ 8
FORHE

Flat side

et R \—
Pinion Gear
BRTAETEL.

BgCHETEL. T—9—

Eold separately. Sold separately. Motor J

3 \

= o S |

AR

OF v MCFE—F—, EZFVFPEFENTEDFEADT., FIESHETEL.

@EZFVFVYOMDFIFFE-F—Yv T D" DAY N SNTVIEBDICEY bRIU 1 —DHfc k.
Uohb EffiDIAALT RS

®NY IS5y a3 URBDHRDERICEELTTEL,
GRERER/ A ARUFVREOFRICIEDET, )

OEFETIFE—Y—ICUBUEOBEZHI DT THLERDEL LD TIDTREICHACEZREIELT
DOEFTEESBTTEL,

Important!
(MMotor and pinion gear not included in kit.
Please purchase separately.
@Install the pinion so that the set screw is tightened onto the flat portion of the motor shaft.
®Adjust the gear mesh to allow a very small gap between the teeth of the pinion and spur gear.
(Improper adjustment of the pinion and spur gear may result in damage to the gears.)
@Continuous running of the motor will result in shorter motor life.
Allow the motor to cool between runs.

r#"‘\"tl:%f%iﬁ Gear ratio calculation formula
ZIN—FVEE (90) + EZA U F st X ZERE (2.0)

Spur gear Pinion gear Secondary reduction ratio
- Z)\—F+ :90T

Spur gear
cRSA4T T—=U—21T / T7 T—U—:42T

Drive pulley Diff pulley

- TREGRL 2.0 (42T+21T)
Secondary reduction ratio

=Y, \_ y

IOt

(9 A ; N

@@ -~. / S @‘sv‘s‘xs“;\‘\s‘&’a‘.s‘a‘.s Ay
YD J——
@ .) o) //’?:-’QI

9%

RIEREIC,
Lightly tighten.

ZC-BH38-A

M3x8 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

EZFAVFPEE—Y—ICBDF I, RI\—FPOMEIC
BOKSICEZAVFVPOABZEDETCE—Y—~Y DUV N
WOFIFTTEL,

After attaching the pinion gear to the motor, align the
pinion gear so that it matches the position of the spur
gear, and then attach it to the center mount.

SN 0 i N =)
Wi
ﬂzﬁﬁyﬁaﬁgh¢§C%@& =
Y@aﬁf‘éib-‘éﬁ&&@ﬁ ==
P— “;%ﬂs; '/' ‘\§§;‘f =
— 2= W
I\ <=5

il =
— T

AN NN

=%
Yo

S 5
S A
AN % e

Ny oSy arGhbBRY Iy REX (Gray)
2AEAMODLET

Adjust the motor position so that the gears
mesh correctly and tighten the two button
head screws(Gray) to secure the motor.



ZiEH. AE—RIY bO—35— (BIECAHETEL.)

29 QE%\ Z E_ I\ ayv I\ EI—5—\ Receiver and speed controller.(Sold separately.)
Ny 7 U —DEYHF NP
. : H
Receiver,ESC,Battery Installatio AuhlEd.
EE | Cut to size.
OR{EH. AE— ROy hO—5—OEEF IEOmET—7 ZC-203BA
ZEAL. Y r—YICLODDEBELTTEL, mET—7
(EEEEIU—F—HETHBELTHE L FHnIcK< Double -Sided Tape
EOET, )
@R 1T VT FHRISTHREER D (CAINUILMRITER UL TT SV, \
@Yy FU—=TL—MIHNICKVKSEHICTETVET,
Important! B9-118A
(MSecure the receiver and speed controller to the NyFU—=TL—hk
chassis using double-sided tape. Battery Plate
(Cleaning the surface with motor spray will ensure
better adhesion. )

(@Make sure to bundle any remaining antenna wire so
that it does not interfere with the drivetrain.

(®Battery plate is made to be hardened so as not to
come off.

CDOR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

R #4 DAR
Bag #4 Contents
ZC-203BA
mET—7 X1
Double-Sided Tape B8 Li-Po )Ny FU— ZC-2_O3BA
S —— RIETEETEL.) BET—7
B9118A Sguare edge size Li-Po battery. Double -Sided Tape
RoFU— Tk X1 (Sold separately.) YAZTEDRETHY FLET
Battery Plate Cut to size.
30 a,r -po%ﬂl'zt PR — ;%‘\ng:f RZEHL D, AL EDRRBICHERIZEERIZR LAHG. @Y1 Rz
Tires Assembly Assemble 4 Sets . Pull the sidewall of the tire slightly away from the rim and apply CA

(Cyanoacrylate) glue in between the tire bead and rim.

Make sure that the bead settles onto the rim properly after each
application.

Slowly work your way around the tire.

Allow glue to dry,then repeat on other side.

FAVICAVF ARV IZBUAH. T4 VDY TZRAILDEICEDRAHET o
Place the insert into the tire,and tire onto the wheel.

FAV A VF=ARII, KA —JVBBIECARTEL,
Tires and inserts,wheels sold separately.

EEhd
Tire
N\ —
5 RS
— j} CA glue
AERCHETEL.
¢ Sold separately.
Nvr—zmyy \nw—}b
Insert Wheel
31. ¥4V OEUFIF
Tires Installation RRlIBERKICEELET .
Assemble each side in the same manner.

RIESHLIE MATILE Fv b)) ZHU. RAILERALIVINTDREZE
FHabe ., Fv hTEELET,

Remove the previously installed 4mm locknut.

Mount the wheel onto the wheel hub and use the 4mm locknut
to secure it tightly.

ZS-011TSBA
AN—H—
Spacer

ZS-011TSBA

ZC-N4FBKA /
M4 ZIL=Fw ~
ZNR—t— ~— M4 Aluminium Nut
Spacer

g'\,

N

Q



B9-BTCA  BB-1510PA

@ M B9-501MCSA
wsoostR € Qf

NE B9-207A %
ZC-A3615BA %Q

- %@b:\
y % B8-206LHA ¢
B9-TB39AA
% % B9-207A
BB-1510PA

- © % B9-TB39AA

Bo207A % ZC-A3620BA =y R/— \ BO.BTCA
% 82 zc4114 v /

B8-206MHA % B9-207A \\\, @

S
ZC-BH36-A = BO-TB39AA/ % "\ MS-008TR
ZC-A3620BA

% ZC-BH36-A B8-206MHA

MS2.0 Exploded View

ZC-411A

MS-501M-2 ZC-C26A

B9-501MCSA

ZC-BH310A

MS-32CM-2
B11-412MBA \ %

ZC-SS33A ©®—_ZC-SS325LA @M

\ B11-4120A
© o \ ZC-SS325LA

)
S ®
ms-412F1-2/ B, é,‘%»i’-@
\B11-412MAA

ZC-F36-A

ZC-SS33A

§ B9-207A
B8-206SHSA % %;

B9-412REA

— D~_zcF3eA
ZC-BH36-A O
N N\
RC-313MA ﬁw \S.201LEA % ) \B9-TB30AA » \
/ T N © \ZC-ASBOSBA ZC-A3620BA ‘
A \

© B8-206MHA

3 B9-001A & @ \
/ > \zc-Azs108A PN

a B8-206SHA/ o/

% ZC-BH36-A B9-204A
\.ZC-BH38-A
BB-850PA_©) ZC-BH310A

RC-313MA ’—X

& 2085200 S Q) g@

MS-202SBA @ O 7C-S520A @ . FBB
. (S

B-850PA \MS-202SBA
MS-201P-2 g BB-850PA
ﬂ ZC-A3615BA :@ g

B9-001FA /

(@ S
ZC-F38A / /@

B11-016H

B9-001A

\MS-002-2

BS-016A

ZCF38AN @ ZC-N3PA
ZC-F38A g vsaisrr2 O
—K \ 2

B9-016A i % ;
ZCF38A il LS
MS-009S @ ZC-411A B11-010BWA B11-010TWA g
~= @ / B9-TB39AA/ %\BSQO%HSA
S
MS-008U i ﬂ BS-207A —___ ZC-BH36-A
& & B9-5000PA I B8-206SSHA %
= 0
B11-008A ZC-411A © SE ® \755 Josomn

MS-008F-2
L~ B1 1-010TWA§; g

N o ZC-S520A
ZC-SS48A 4 =] B11-010AWA / B10.011A

S
—\, \J
ZC-BH26A ZS-011CMA / / ZC-N4FBKA
_\‘ﬁ’ MS-009S
ZC-BH26A g F BB-1050PA, - @ ZS-011TSBA

ZC-SS38A

MS-41258 g g S MS-415A-2 \
&\ B11-850A ZC411A
B11-850A & -
B11-008A ZC-C26A
ZC-A3820BA @ @ @
ZC-A3820BA

&
ZC-F38A ZC-SS38A /B 11-B50A \ZC—CESNA

®




ZC-C26A

MS-S4C1 /@ @
\B7-S8A
YS-8DS2 @\ 51256
d@

// MS-503GP-2

ZC-SS325LA

ZC-SS33A_~

B9-412REA -

MS-503GH-2

B11-412MBA

MS-412R1-2

ZC-410A €% s
MS-S5S MS-S116 4 / B10-500GMA
> (4 ‘
8§ : B9-503GSA
MS-855 @ Bo-50168A N\ N/ @ﬁ
115545 / RS ) B9-503GPA
) BS-BTCA @@ @ B9-412REA
BB-1510PA B10-5010A ﬂ@ ' @ @ £10.5006MA
B9-503GSA
@ MS-S2B . B10-5010A
vszsx_—S %
S ; s
. @@ @b ﬂ @ MS-503GH-2
Ms-s4c2 MS-S4Al B9-503GPA ©) @ /%
MS-008TR o ®\Bo-5036sA ff J
N ’ B9-501GSA
y = . < S
MS-SLS240 el B9.207A p BB-1510PA
(Front) \\@_5 BB-850PA (S
/ \\,é \ b B9-BTCA
) \MS-SLS2 - g %
B12:53s (Rseasr)s S0 R B9-TB39AA % B8-206MHA @
B9-207A
BB-106-2A B7-S8A % = %/—
) B9-207A BO-TB39AA
B12S6  © 'S ZC-A3615BA %
& ZC-411A .
\ %> B8-206MHA % % ® o RC-313MA
LCBHSEAS 25 % ] % \ \ B11-016H
MS-003R-2 x> ZC-A3615BA © |B9-207A MS-008TR
ZC-F345S

ﬁ
ZC-F34SB_— f/?

//

ZC—A36208AZ

\B9-118A

ZC-F318A
ZC-F315A

ﬁ ~ZC-F318A

ZC-F315A

ZC-SS310A

N
ZC-BH36-A %
ZCBHSBA

%

ZC-SS33A|

MS-32CM-2 % ZC-BH36-A

MS-32RLR-2 &

Aesach2 B12-0168S RC-313MA
MS-018-2 |
MS-32RLL2 &)
s zcBHaEA Ny

\B11-016H

&)
B12-016S

@ \\ ZC-A3620BA

\ N\ZC-BH36-A
ZC-SS33A

MS-018-2

B8-206MHA ~
ZC-F36-A

8

6o
B9-500DPA/

RS-010/

ZC-8836A \ZC-F315A

B8-206SSHA

ﬂ\ ZS-011CMA
MS-416A-2

BO-118A @g % BB-1050PA
ZC-C26A
zorFasa/ BB-1050PA @ \ ZC-S520A
ZC-BH36-A @ & JLEONA
: ZC-F38A B9.207A zonaen_ o /\%% @ gl p100114
% Pz 33 75-011TSBA
X 0
% Sz 0 e ZC-N4FBKA
MS-415RP-2 @\ 7055384
B9-TB30AA @ @
\_B11-B50A B9-412REA
ZC-F310A B9-207A BB-206SHSA __)
BB-850PA C% /w opZC411A qq'
MS.630.2 @ ZC-A3620BA S ©
‘ @ MS-009S 2C-SS38A g
/ [ BB-105T2A ZC-411A MS-008U 3
ZC-BH35A £C-S320A & @ MEESE
k / BB-730-4A MS-008R-2
@@ 2C.5320A = €2  \VIS-008RML-2
o~ T
ZC-F310A ZC-BH38-A & o __ > B11-008A e \\ ZC-SS38A
5 )
zem3DWA @y, & B o \MS-302M-2 A
C o = Z0-S548A 4
ZC-A3620BA @p S R cancen ZC-BH26A
S ~ B10-CFMA W @ — _MS-009S
@@ o) © B11-008a .
zcs320n " B & D
730- & ZC-A3820BA
BB-730-4A S % 2c.A38208A S il \soa11a
Z0-5320A ZC-BH36-A G—— \zcrsea



PARTS LIST

master sree0  M1S 2.0

@& m & A i (BHA) 1:”-?"191"7"
% 5 B11-010FWA JOVIAFINIa(Y R IZN—HLYvIR 2 ¥6930 @ @
5 o B11-010AWA #JILY31¥ k I=N\—H)LA 70 hFPHRIL 1 ¥1210 e @
FINYaAY~ A=~ )LA
EES Bl1-010BWA 20T 2T 1 ¥1210 e e
MSR-020 MS20 ¥ v—YF vy b (D—RYY v—tH) ¥109,780 ! HIWI31Y kN IZN—DILA
B11-010TWA 302732700 ¥2420 @ @
- . RS-010 F/R 2=)\—4)L ¥+ 7 b (45.5mm) 2 ¥2860 @ -
S)ay—= .
Y=o B7-010AA  UPI=/\—4ILA 7RI 1 ¥594 e e
Ms-002-2 CO B XYY r—Y ¥12100 @ - BO-O10AAA  UPI=/\—HJLAE FILSH FHRIL 1 ¥880 x *
MS-003F2  CGH® 7OYk Py/(—Fv¥ ¥3080 @ - DRB-O10TPCA U¥1=/\—HILE JYa( Y By ¥550 @ @
MS-003R-2  CG M UPFw/{—FvF ¥3080 @ - ISOPZEZE)
MS-302M-2 F—H—TIUK ¥4,180 o - MS-010FW JOYkFT)WIaAr b A=Y ! ¥4,620 an
B10-CFMA O—UITGTPIRIU ¥1,210 [ N ] MS-010FWS N??Uﬁ?:fj; . . 2 ¥10,780 * *
B120168  UT KFAHRA b AX—Y— 2 ¥0 e e JovhFINTaty R ATy b —
MS0162  CG® U¥ RF«RZAk 3oYh ¥3080 @ MS-O10R I ! ¥:'ggg
MS.017-2 T Ty 5 v2640 @ - MS-O10RS  APUYIHALT UT 1=)\—H)L &y b 2 ¥9, * %
Ms-018-2 PSR UPTvIN—Y3vIRIY b ¥2750 @ - .
B9-001A JOVN IS5RF 4w T IKU— ¥770 @ @ R —=ILI\T
B11-001GA  CG & 7Ok NYN\=TL—=2Z ¥2860  * * B10-011A 95T wA—ILI\T (4.0 m) 2 ¥1430 e @
BS-001FA 20k 73 —LIIN= ¥660 © @ B7-011NBA 5V T kA —JL/\J (4.5m) 2 ¥1,760 % %
B12-001F3 7O b 3D /W)= ¥2420 ok * BD-O11CBA 57T kA —JL/\J (5.0 m) 2  ¥1430 % %
B12-001BS  CG & /{Y/\—H—F ¥990 & * B10-011BA 57 A —JL/\JEHE (4.0 m) 2  ¥1.870 % %
ZC-CPs Yv—yIOFIhy—hk ¥330 Kk ZSO11CMA U5V TR kA —IL\NTAVFTFYRFY b 4 ¥220 A& A
B9-016A ATV Y b ¥1,100  * ZS-011TSBA kL v RPYvZ RZX—H— (0.5m/ 1.0 m) 8 ¥660 @ @
B11-016H RFAROV R By b/ N—R ¥825 @ @
MS-001BS 70k RF4RFTF— ¥770 * * = . "
s s -_—
MS-O16MA  FILE® U¥ RFARAPIDY b ¥1,980 * * AFFVITVIT=T
RC-313MA T—REY (EF4PLYAX) 10 ¥220 o0 MS-201LBA PR ANWISVOEIHI—-UDID ¥2,750 [ N ]
B9-118A HIER /(Y FU—RLY— Y k ¥1,760 @ @ MS-201P-2 PSR ANLISVIKRRL 2 ¥1760 @ -
B10-118GA CG /7IL=8 NwFU—RILT—tw ~ ¥5,720 * % MS-202SBA FPIWER ATFFIUIINNISVD (EEE1E) 2 ¥2,750 [ N ]
B9-118GPA  FILZ& )\yFU—H1 RIKZ ~ ¥550 Kk MS-203-2 TIWERY-—RYDY b ¥7700 @ -
B12-118S CG & &/\L— Mty FU—mLy— ¥2200 Kk * B9-204A Z—b/"ff_hj:{/;f‘/ﬂ‘?ﬁy ks ¥880 © @
MS-32CM-2  NJLhFYY 3 VALK — 2 ¥880 @ - —'jb*;;ffw s
MS-32FLL-2 7OV bk O7/ULIAy R (L) ¥3080 @ - ZC-204517A 217‘""" 2;4;754’,‘;‘ 7271\#1) ¥1980 Kk %
MS-32FLR2 7Ok O7/ULSAY K (R) ¥3080 @ - FILEE 555 TR —f—
MS-82RLL2 U+ O7/Ubo~Aw K (L) ¥3520 @ - ZC204317A (17 0" 23 T2T54Y B2 /KO F) ¥1.980  * *
MS-32RLR2 U+ O7/ULIAY K (R) ¥3520 @ - B9-207A 48m K—LIY RFryT (J\—K) 18 ¥1320 @ @
B9BWFI0A  7OYMSYRDIA b (10 g/ K£6& 1 {8) ¥3,102  * *
YT-BW30 Ny FU—5IA b (30g) 137x45x0.6mm ¥1,870 * * ~NYY TS
MSBWF10  JSZ# 70V~ NSZRYIA k(10 X 2) ¥1870 % * g2 JJEJJ
SO hO TR —
MS-BWM T52E E—H—Z Uy k TA R ¥1.320 % % MS-008F2  CG & 7O0YhOFPHRT—L 1 ¥3080 @ -
MS-008R2  CG & UPOFYR7—L 1 ¥3080 @ -
P YARYY 3V~ k
RSA4TLTY BI1-008A  (¥3yIRIVK/ty hRIUI—HILE—/ ¥880 @ @
BD-360L F/R RS4RI~ ¥1,J00 @ - ig‘f’uﬂl’”:’f‘_’”) :
BD-360LB F/R XY R— RS54 7J ~JLk 360 ¥1430 % - MS-008RML-2 i}“’f% I“":‘;:Jﬂ LEAEEANC) ¥1760 @ -
MS-630-2 AV R54A4T T—U—21T ¥5500 @ - migg:ﬁgﬂﬁ'e ;’b?% J;E_j, o2 ‘y_?vfj > ,(f) TS z: 'Tﬁg : i
AXON 8 TCS 2/{—F+ T R - —R\yZbryN\=r—h Oy FTY ' 2
SG-AB490W  gorEaryF s \— k) ¥638 @ MS-008U FyN—F—Lty bk 1 ¥880 @ @
. - ¥ — B —F—(1. . B 12 ¥
SG-AB490 AXONQTPS Z)¢ :r—:\v o * MS-009S UZT }b=\‘—vi71/\ ‘j’u (1.0mm/1.5mn# 6 18) 550 [ N ]
90T (64 EvF / \—K) MS-412SB TS RIET 31 MR—IL 2 ¥770 @ @
B11-B50A HRHK—IL 5 m 4 ¥880 @ @
AT=l VB4ToAE  PeM Ar7UTFIOYE 2 om0 e -
S - - PIVER AFTUYITOY i -
B9-500DPA RS54 JHvTIOFH5— (IS5 4 ¥660 @ @ o
;;:;2;7;3;22_ Z722) MS-415FP-2  70Y RRFPUYHTOwS TL—h 2 ¥lgso @ -
BBS00DPA (28’ y kP o abm) ¥550  x * MS-415RP-2 U RF7Uv5J0vs FL—h 2 ¥1980 @ -
MSB0IM-2  FILS® RT—)L /42T F—U—ft= ¥7700 @ -
B9-501MCSA  RT—JLE ZF—ILE RSAThy T ¥1320 @ @ avwIrIIY—I|\—
B9-501MCAA ?77;7_’_"9%97_’{;5&% KSA1THY7 2 ¥2640 * @  MSS116 Y3vIERARY 1.1 X B R 2 v e e
eI Ms-52B Y3vIYr T AR 4 ¥660 @ @
MS-BOTMCS 57 25—, kS ThHw T T ¥1880 % % MS-S4AJ FPIvARFv bk 0UVY 2 ¥990 @ @
B9-BTCA BIRER NV RFUYa VTP I A NAL 4 ¥880 ) MS-S4C1 7yI\—v3 ‘y7u=\‘—17‘y77"y ~ 2 ¥880 [ X J
B9-BTCBA RYVAY R NVRFYY VT IR ML 1 ¥880 k % MS-84C2 Yays0UyIEryT 2 ¥770  © @
B10-BTCBA  RYVAY R ANLRFYYIVP IR ML 2  ¥2530 % * MS-84S ¥3vIYUYI— 2 ¥1%80 o @
BD-BTCSA NIV NFYYaVALR RTUVY /R—IL 4 ¥330 @ @ MS-S58 YavoyyIh (19.1m) 2 ¥660 @ @
MS-SSS MS1.0 B 7ILS® Yya—kyavoty b ¥12100 @ @
B MS-S5T FHYA—k vavIvvIh 2 ¥1,320 *x %
T MS-S116T29 ¥3wHEZRY @ 1.1 X 677X 2.9mm 4 ¥990  x *
B10-500GMA  FVYFTIR XVFFYAtv k ¥1,320 [ N J ZC-410A 2.0mMEUYS 18 ¥220 'Y
B10-5010A  FIF7HRIA OUVY (Emy+ T ) ¥550 @ @ YS78X X 547 Q9547 0 Uvs 3 ¥990 @ %
MS-503GH2 TFILSH F¥FIor—2 ./ 42T J—U—ftz ¥9680 @ - Ve7HGa NAFL—F0 UV (WETl—) 5 Y950 % %
MS-503GP2 42T J—U— (R¥¥Hv h) ¥3960 O - B7-8DF16 FAVISL(TvRILE) 4 ¥660 X @
FPTTA BIER XN)LFPtEY b AT T
B9-B03GPA (107X 4, 18 Tx B HOAEUH ¥1210 @8 ysanse O oh T
B9-503GSA  FPFTM 10T "NLEY YLty b 4 ¥330 @ @ B12.835 2TV YT (K7 U TERE) 2 o0 e @
B9-501GSA  F¥F M AF—IU# RS1THy T 2 ¥1320 e e B15.55 SavbEpyT TUR ¥660 © @
RPYVHIILT : 8 T
X e s -S8A U3y vT7/vavsT — 4 ¥770
MSBOIGS L e o5 koI T 1 ¥1650 4 - B7-S j:JZiZJ;;jZJZIj::,:‘—j:: o0
MS-503G0  FISFPFIT—RMOUVY 2 ¥220 e e B7-S8HA g i’ 7 " 4 ¥1430 x %

(E/B/\—RO—bh)

HROHERUMKE. PERELEEIZIHENSHDET. RRMBFBAREETT .



VavIRATUIS

RIE&FYPETYY—

MS-SSL180 UZ7 ¥aws X7UVY (1.80 //—T)) 2 ¥1.320 % * ZC-C25NA M2 X 5Em¥ vy IZAoU1— (29mAy R) 8 ¥550 @ @
MS-SSL185  U=7 Yaws ATUVY (1.85 /K04 1) 2 ¥1.320 % * ZC-C26A M2 X BmF vy IZTU1— (B8mAY R) 10 ¥330 @ -
MS-SSL190  U=7 ¥3ws XTUYY (1.9 /Ly k) 2 ¥1320 x @ ZC-BH2B6A  RFYAYRZZUI—M2x6 10 ¥440 @ @
MS-SSL195  U=F Yaws 2T7UVY (1.95 /4 T0O-) 2 ¥1320 % * ZC-BH35A  MRHYAYRZZUI—M3x5 10 ¥220 @ -
MS-SSL200  UZ=7 ¥3wvs ATUVY (20 /TIb—) 2 ¥1320 % % ZCBH3B-A  RHYAYRAZU1I—M3 X 6 10 ¥220 @ @
UZ7 ya—hyavsR TUVY ZCBH38-A  RHYAYRAZU1I—-M3 X8 10 ¥220 @ @
MS-SLS240 A7 2 ¥1320 @ %
@40/ 170mm /FU=>) ZCBH310A  REHYAYRZHU2I—M3X 10 10 ¥220 ee
MS-SLS250 g;gl;]i_ohya/'yzgﬁ ZU‘J? 2 ¥1.320 ® X ZC-BH3BAA  FILZE RYUAY RZXHIU1—M3 X 6 4 ¥550 * X
@ £mm Z¥) ZC-BH38AA  FILE® KHYAY RAZU1—M3 X 8 4 ¥550 % *
. . ZC-LH36A FIVEE O—JOAy RAZUI—M3 X 6 4 ¥550 % *
AIESAY— ZCLH38A  7ILS® O—JO0Ay KZZU1—M3 X 8 4 ¥B50 K %
MS-412F0-2 OV K ZFETALP—1.0m ¥880 * - ZC-BH36TA FHVERIIANY RZTU1—M3 X 6 5 ¥550 * *
MS-412F1-2 JOVK ZFETAL—1.1m ¥880 ® ZC-BH38TA FHVE RIIANY RRIU1—-M3 X 8 5 ¥550 * k
MS-412F2-2 JOYVHK AFETALP—1.2m ¥880 * - ZC-BH310TA FHVHRYIAYRZXIU1—M3 X 10 5 ¥550 * *
MS-412R0-2  U¥ ZFETA¥—10m ¥880 k- RP-041-06A DIREHEl X 4 ¥880 A %
MS-412R1-2  U¥ AFETAP—1.1m ¥880 @ - f;,;f;gu“g/’\‘” FAZY1-M3x6
- — _ g N =28
MS-412R2-2 3;};;221;9;52" ¥880 RP-041-08A B ey k25U 1-M3 X 8 4 ¥880 x *
7IL= P =
B11-412MAA N ¥1210 @ @ EHEEH
ff\;;fgjés:fﬁ% RP-041-10A S5 m ke vay KZZU2—M3 X 10 4 ¥8BO A &
) = S w R —_
BI1-412MBA (S S Y o) ¥1210 @ @ ZC-F36-A EED) I\'\/ItXG:JJ M3x6 10 ¥220 @ @
B11-4120A ZFEDA(T—R OUVY 4 v e e  ZCFS8A JZVRAVEATYATME X8 10 ¥220 e @
BO-412REA  AFESAU—F Oy RIY RIS/ (—Y ¥770 @ @ ZC-F310A ISy Ay FATU2-M3X 10 10 ¥220 @ -
ZC-F315A IS5y by R ZZU1-M3 X 15 10 ¥220 @ -
ZC-F318A IS5y by R ZZU1-M3 X 18 8 ¥220 @ -
<~
F=VINv oI ZC-F3BAA FIVEE IS5y by R 2ZU1—M3 X 6 4 ¥550 & %
BO-TB30AA  ZILSE 5#—\wo)L30m 2 ¥880 @ @ ZC-F36TA FHUM ISy PAY R Z5Ua—M3 %6 5 ¥550  * %
BO-TB39AA  FILSH 5#—\wo)L39m 2 ¥880 @ @ ZC-F38TA FHUM TSy by K ZHU1—M3B % 8 5 ¥550 % %
ZC-TB30T 30mm FHUE 5—V I\ )b 2 ¥1.320 * * ZC-F310TA  FHVB ISy Ay R 2ZU2—M3 X 10 5 ¥550 % -
ZC-TB39T 39mm FHUE 5~V )b 2 ¥1.320 * * ZC-F316TA  FHVB ISy Ay R ZZU1—-M3 X 15 4 ¥550 % -
KLD-WA 5=V Ry oLV F (FILER) ¥440 @ @ ZC-F318TA  FHVE ISy Ay R ZZU1—M3 X 18 4 ¥550 %
RP-042.06A RSOl . 4 ¥880 x *
2 . ’ FHUE ISy by R Z5Ua—M3 X 6
R=ILRNFP UV B
BB-730-4A RPUYVY 7x3m 4 ¥1210 (X ) RP-04208A S5 m 55y hay K 25U1-M3 X 8 4 ¥880 * *
BB-850PA Z—N—TLyTIay RPUVI 8 X Em 2 ¥1430 @ @ BN F5 VM TS5y bay R
RP-042-10a FRE 4 ¥880 k %
BB-1050PA  ZA—/\—7Lyyay APUYS 10X 5m 2 ¥1430 e e YTy~ A7Y 12— M3x10mm
BB-105T2A  &E! K—JL X7U % 5.0x10.0x3.0mm 2 ¥880 @ - RP-042-15A BV FHVR TSy bAvE 4 ¥990 k %
S " Yoy ks AU a— M3x15mm
BB-1062A ~RFPUVY 10xX6m 2 ¥660 © @ S 558 75y L ¢
5 S TR 04D. i Sy b
BB-1510PA  A—/\—TLyYay RFPUYS 15X 10m 2 ¥14300 e @ RP-042-18A O T = Mo 4 ¥1,100  * *
BRETH JSAR 75y by R
AR—H— & I RP-042-08BA 0" AR 10 ¥1,100 % %
e S5 28 TS ey
ZC-A3605BA 3 x 6 x 0.6m PILEVL 8 w660 ok x  RPo42osea DEETHIZOAR 7oV EAvE 10 ¥1100 * *
ZC-A3610BA 3 X6 X 1.0m PILIVL 8 ¥660 © @ ERETE 5528 TSy faw
=15 SAW TSy My R
ZC-A3615BA 3 X6 x 1.5m ZILEVL 8 ¥660 © @ RP-042-10BA 2502~ M3 x 10m 10 ¥1.100 % *
ZC-A3620BA 3 X6 X 20m PV 8 ¥660 © @ M3x4mm TS5 hAy K Yy k
ZC-F34SB 2 ¥880 @ -
ZC-A3625BA 3 X 6 X 25m FILZV L 8 ¥660  * * BffE27Ua— (% 1.9mm)
ZC-A3805BA 3 X 8 X 05m FILZV L 4 ¥330 @ - y M3x4mm I35 Ay K VT b .
s ZCF348S gz 502— (8 1.7mm) ¥880 @
ZC-A3810BA 3 X 8xX 1.0m PILZEVLA 4 ¥330 Kk * .
ZC-A3815BA 3 X8 X 15m FILEVL 4 ¥330 & %  ZOFTE0 mg >(<35mm FTHS 27V 2= ¥a%s e
= . x6mm .
ZCASBR0BA 3% 8X20m FL=YL 4  ¥330 e e ZC-F36SH Do o |t Yhrw h 22— 120 ¥660 4
ZC-B3810 BRI ESREL ¢ 3x ¢ 8x1.0mm AN—H— 8 ¥660  * * M3x8mm
ZC-B3815 EHEEYH B8R ¢ 3x ¢ 8X1.5mm XANR—b— 8 ¥660 K * ZC-F388H ISy Ay R Yy k 25Ua— 120 & 4 ¥e60 & -
ZC-83820 EAEELIH HIRE ¢ 3x ¢ 8x2.0mm AN—Y— 8 ¥660  k * ZC-SS325LA  R¥OwoEMT £y hZXZU1— M3 X 25m 5 ¥330 @ @
ZC-S320A ® 3.1x @ 5.0x0.20mm ZFYURE V1 10 ¥220 @ - ZC-SS33A ty FZZUI—M3 X 3m 10 ¥o20 e @
ZC-S350A ® 3.1x @ 5.0x0.50mm 27V URE V1 10 ¥220 @ - ZC-SS36A Y RAZUI— M3 X 6m 10 ¥220 @ @
25V URM AR—Y—Y [\ WiE$ 5.0mm ZC-SS38A Ty hZZUa— M3 x 8mm 10 ¥220 @ -
ZC-8508A = " : 10 ¥660 @ -
(8 0.05mm - 0.10mm - 0.20mm) ZC-SS310A v hAZUa—M3x 10m 10 ¥220 @ -
ZC-S520A # 50 X¢ 7.0 X 0.2mm RFYURE VL 6 ¥220 @ - 20.SSABA By 25U 2— M4 X Brmm 10 vai0 e ®
ZC-N3PA M3 TL—YFv b (24mm E) 10 ¥220 @ -
Ov RTY RiK=Ib ZC-N4FBKA  ZILZ®MA4EL—MITSYYFv ks (F5vH) 4 ¥550 @ @
= e ZC-M3DWA  ZILSEMTyYv—3m 8 ¥660 @ @
ANETUT 4.8mm Oy RIY RKR—)L
BE20BLHA (L vz 2K 150m) 6 W0 e s EREEIMFSVE 4 v % %
B8.o06MHA AT 48m Oy KT RAi—L 6 w0 e M8 x Smm > HV> T A7V 1=
(MY X /2K 13.0 m)
BB20BSHA  (airr Ao Oy P Ry 6 ¥ ee IR&S—Y
FETUS 48 m D'“J R R MS-CMJ FrRY—AEID ¥990 @ -
B8-206SHSA g\t z 2E 11.5m) 6 ¥770 @ - YT-300A TELVF ) ¥330 Kk %
REFUS 48m Ov RIY Rk—IL YT-CGPA FrN\—=5—IPRO (F5vY) ¥1,870 * K
B8-208SSHA  (55'gr 2 2% 10.0 m) 6 ¥770 @ @  \1.GPBA  FvUI—H—YPRO (F-) ¥1870 % *
BIEEFYVE 048 Oy RIY RR—IL Y—UYIH—F PV I\ N =T
RP-10TMHA (TS o) 2 ¥880  * * YT-HGTC2 &7 5 ¥2310 % *
BREEFIVE 048 Oy RIY RR—IL 33 L—YVIV—IL
RP101sHA  UETITS 2 2 ¥880 * * YTIBRTBA gt ot (F5w5) ¥770 * %
BREEFYVE 0480y RIY RR—L I3E L—YVIY-Ib
RP-10TSHSA (e o 2% Sy 2 ¥880  * * YTIBRTRA (ot ot (L ) ¥770 x *
RP-117 BEEFSVE © 5.0mm FVIEVR—IL 4 ¥1760 Kk * IIE L—YVIV—IL
YT-20RTBA 5 omm Aw SR RSA/i— (TS5 %) ¥770 0 kK
YT-20RTRA ST L=¥I9—lL Y770 K *

2.0mm AYIZARSAN\— (L R)

HEOHERUMEE. FPERCEETIHBANDDET . JRMHEFAHMEERTT .



YT-24BK4  F3IE Ev MIvd IV ¥8580 % %  ZC-203A TET—7 ¥220  * %
YT-25PBBA  L—YvoEw hiys ¥25630 % *  ZC-203BA  MWE@E>—T 25 x 150m Y440 @ %
YT-29 30E TF RTUVIH—2 ¥3520 x %  TW-10122A R—I—TLy¥avmA—Ib ¥770 % *
YT-302 ZJXFLYF 40mm, 5.5 mm ¥1.078 % %  TW-1012HRA R—/\—TLYIaVhA—Ib \— KA T ¥770 % %
vrssatea 2o E VA T (95w ¥880 ok K
30E L—yvIv—Ib
YTB5RTRA 5 mm v K ESA1— (L K) ¥880 ok K
vrzoRtRa - 2ot T (L) ¥eE0  x %
YT-CMJ Y—UYHH—F F v RS—REIS ¥990 % *
vrHcesa S ey (F59%) ¥3190 & &
YT-MTS YOKOMO OJAD RILFRFY K ¥4400 % *
YT.PM26A  IJEEwhIv bk 600 x 120m ¥6490 % *
YT-RSBA =YY IR = AVFFYR ZFVE ¥1320 % %
IAEL—Y VIVl F—URy DILLYTF
viTBwRA  JoEl o ¥2200 % *
YT-YCB2 39€ OJAD Yr—Yty 2 ¥1.980 % %
YT-YMB 30E TLFNv Y ¥3520 & *
FAEV—YVIY=ILANYIR/Fv
vevRtsBA L ey o) ¥3190 & %
VARG =l G AP AR AN ¥3190 k%
YT-YSS IOE YNFRY IR V3w F A ZFY R ¥1320 % %
SZAHILAE
RP-105A RP Ol RSART U GH A ¥1760  * *
RP-106A RP Il RSF 70 F A ¥1.760 % %
CS-BGA IS5vHIUR ¥770 @ *
CS4000B  A—/\—JLYE SUaVAA)L (# 4000) ¥990 % *
CSB000B  Z—/\—JLY K YUIVAAIL (% 5000) ¥990 % *
CSB000B  Z—/\—JLYE YUIVAAIL (% 6000) ¥990 % *
CS7000B  R—/\—JLY K YUIVFA)L (# 7000) ¥990 % *
CS7500B  ZR—/—JLYE YUIVAA) (# 7500) ¥990 @ @
CS8000B  Z—/\—JLYE YUIVAA)L (# B00D) ¥990 & *
CS9000B  R—/\—FLYE YUIVFAIL (% 9000) ¥990 & *
CS-10000B  Z—/\—FLY K SUIVFAIL (# 10000) ¥990 & *
CS15000B  A—/X—JLY K YUaV#A)L (# 15000) ¥990 A *
YS-3008 2—){—FLV K YUAYFA (% 300) ¥660 K *
YS-3508 2—\—FLY K YUaYFAI (% 350) ¥660 % *
Ys-3758 2——FLY K YUAYFAI (% 375) ¥660 % *
YS-4008 2——F LYK YUAYHAI (% 400) ¥660 % *
YS-425B Z—I\—JLY R yUIdVFAIL (# 425) ¥660 * *
YS-4508 Z—K—FLY K YUIVAA (# 450) ¥660 @ @
YS-4758 Z—K—FLY K YUIVAAN (¥ 475) ¥660 A *
YS-5008 Z—K—FLY K YUIVAA (% 500) ¥660 A *
YS-5258 Z—N—FLYE YUAVAA (% 525) ¥660 A *
YS-5508 Z—N—FLYE YUAVAAL (% 550) ¥660 A *
YS-5758 Z—N—FUYE YUAVAA (¢ 575) ¥660 A *
YS-6008 Z—N—FLYE YUAVAAL (¥ 600) ¥660 A *
RP-113250  RP Ultra 3 w57 ()b #25 (&) ¥968 % *
RP-113275  RP Ultra &3 w4 1)L #27.5 (88) ¥o68 K *
RP-113300  RP Ultra &3 v &)L #30 (&) ¥o68 % *
RP-113325  RP Ultra ¥ 3w oA ()L #325 (3) ¥968  * *
RP-113350  RP Ultra Y3 w54 1) #35 (18) ¥968  * *
RP-113375  RP Ultra Y3 w54 1)L #37.5 (%) ¥968 A *
RP-113400  RP Ultra Y3 w54 1)L #40 (7) ¥968 % *
RP-113425  RP Ultra Y3 w57 1)L #425 (%) ¥968 A *
RP-113450  RP Ultra Y3 w57 1)L #45 (5U7) ¥968 A *
Z it
ZRBMPEB R «XDY NIvF (Bm) 8  ¥660 * *
ZRBMPETB  KF4%9Y MlyF (Bm. FE. 0.2mE) 8  ¥860 *k *
B7GW40A  T<5<945 40 ¥1.100 % *
B7-110A FIEW S YITU— ¥1210  * *
YTRWFBA ~ RF—JUB L—YYJ5IA R 5g 10 ¥440 % *
RP-031A 30mI—UVIT7Y ¥1430 % %
RP-032A 40mI—UVETPY ¥1430 % %
RP-033A B0MNAI—5—UV 5 TP ¥2310 % %
RP-053A 24 KXyF \y>U—TR55— 4m 2 ¥550 x *
RP-054A 24 KXyF \y>U—0%55—5m 2 ¥550 x * SR D [ @ % A | By MORASRLED ST,
RP-121-1 TFIVER TS5 TFvv T (KR E) ¥2,310 * * @ = [THEER * =ATFvay A= ATV IVARTROBAZANT ) {—Y
RP-121P4  7ILE® J55% vy 7 £y ho A B) ¥2750 % *
ZC-WGB2 FIEE O P—HA K (B 27%) ¥1210  * * K=Y R NOBRLBEAERDIH. BVELPEUAEETER CHIRIBOET,
ZC-WGB3 FIEE DA P—HA F (8 37) ¥1210 % *
YM-FS40 Sy RE—5—F 40mm I7 Y Y159 K ¥1650 % * V1.0 2025.08

RPOLFERUMmEE. PERRETIHEDHDET ., RnNMEEFBHAHIETT .



DRIVER DATE
CIRCUIT
M RiE Place O 4~R7 /Indoor [ 7URR7./0utdoor
M 8@, Track O 72X77IUk/Asphalt [ hH—~whk,/Carpet
MASTER SPEED sf""'”E s”[[,’ W JUy7 /Traction &0 High [ &i& Medium [J L) Low
V 1.0 202508 W BREIXR - Track situation [ 735wk Flat [ /\E— Bump
7vI\—Fw+ Upper Deck #L/Cams mm 2=
[0 & High i i
O O & Low Ride Height mm | )1 il
. . FoU)—
Camber Angle
NS5V [118.5mm N EZR> /Piston
Bell Crank (] 20.0mm |*%&/ Sway Bar 4 6 7 Holes
1.0 1.1 1.2
mm
mm
. ATUVY /Spring
RA—ILINT RIL—7 ./ Droop
Wheel Hubs YRP—L5%TF/Arm
=4 mm mm | 54— Bladder
mm [15.0 mm [~
0 AN—Y— Spacer
Toe Angl
- mm oe Anele XE,Notes
JI1Mbk
Weight g
AN—H—
Spacer XE,Notes
NIVOSVIRAS
Bell Crank Post
AN—Y— Spacer
mm
Pol—For [ —
Upper Deck Ride Height
#L./Cams Ide Helg mm | )L Oil
[ & High FrIN—
[ & Low Camber Angle
25ESway Bar EZR> /Piston
+77 /Gear 4 6 7V Holes
ol 1.0 1.1 1.2 mm
A —JLINT ZR—H— # mm ‘ _
VDth%' :Lr‘:s Spacer KJL—>Droop AJUY /Spring
[]4.5 mm mm 2Nt YR — LT/ Arm
5.0 mm Spacer O 0 mm | 75— Bladder
mm o U h—m
Toe Angl
oe Angte XE,Notes
XE.Notes
AN—Y— .
Spacer AN—Y— Spacer
mm mm mm
A VY=Y [J 7—K>/ Carbon Graphite E—¥—<Y~kMotor Mount
Main Chassis L FRP [ 7JU=./Aluminum % F4Yv /Tire F4AY /Tire
TyIN—=FvF [ #Z4#45 47 /Standard %
Upper Deck [J &8 “Thin Type z
E—y— - A4 V7F—/Insert A4 27F—/Insert
Motor
2IN—F7 EZFVF¥7
Spur Gear Pinion Gear R4 —IL. Wheel kA —JL. Wheel
NyFU—
Battery
77 0o N52923> /Tire Treatment | 5523, /Tire Treatment
ESC
w7 3 o
JIN Cry S| |
Body é IB\aJtzéﬁy é’%%tion XE Notes XE_ Notes
91T = oo
Wing od




688€-968-6c18+ XV4 888€-968-6c 18+ T3l
NVdVr L 980-S0€ ‘@dnioaald edeq| ‘A1lD eqmins] ‘egeleA 2-S8e AL OWNODIOA

(B~H>EZEBRU) S L ~RE | &iC | ~HERHMES 688E-968-620 XV4d 888£-968-620 3L
Z-GeETIRESUL>CEIY 1980-506t ICE RZNEY

SHYORIaon|[oy]

'SOIOUSBD SAIDISIUILUPD AQ PAYSIIGRISS saulepInb Joyjo pup
SMD| By} Ujim 92UpldWoD Ul {daY 9ADY OM DY} UOHDULIOU| [PUOSIOd [OHUOD AJJOLIS [[IM SM

° 6 PNEEE 2T LB BRI QL OB LM O 2-SF I 2NC 2B Y EIAN RN O ELR

‘UOIPWLIOUI / S}JOUSQ SNOLDA PUD SI9}{S[SMBU [IDW-9
olpouad SO YoNs S9DIAISS 9SN Of 9| aq [lIm NOA ‘BuuaysiBal Ag "0l alay awbu
‘., 219y Y2l|2, AQ UOIDWIOUI AIDSSOD8U J2JUd PUD WIOJ SIY} UO paquIsap 13N Dd 10
2P02 YO wou abpd uolpiisibBal OWONOA AW Of 0B aspajd ‘uolpiysibal 1osn oy Jo4

‘OWOYOA AW Of UolD.SIBaI
19SN SPIOMO] SIOAD) INOA SNUIUOD 9SD3|d "SIBWOISND WO SJUBWWOD S|gONIDA
uo paspq sa2laas Bullying apiroid pup sjonpoud sjaq ainjopjnupw pup dojaasp
0} sadoy owoy0o A "awll siy} sjonpoid owoxo A Buispyoind 10) yonw AiSA NOA Yupy|

*PROGPEOIHE2OY A—H2SLEO

AABEBES2 2B WHER QS EHIOLCH2N—X  222522NEE2°\1
RASUY2RHEETOEZYH LAN4 2SS 2RES NI CEAN. " RUVE—VE
BICEANGGTHNEOL RN " —CHO S B IBH OGS 2L OBE—A—T
CERNBEHRINEZLEZ—A—TOVICEANEIDNERC

CERNDYZR\AR

2O B Y A—A2YNEY BREPHEEOTRBNEGY RS HEONEEOSGEHSZ
RP2FICELRNR2CGR2E  D2NELR2AAVNATVNERLLEREICERFO2

/88edAwW /W02 0wo>0Awesl//:sdny (A1ju3 gom 10) jsenbay)
uopisibay 19sM) OWONOA AW
(ELO—NNATLIA)

8E2—6A—T 2CE AN







AS A MANUFACTURER OF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP WINNING CARS,

YOKOMO WILL CONTINUE TO PROVIDE THE BEST AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGY TO R/C ENTHUSIASTS ALL OVER THE WORLD.
ENJOY THIS PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING R/C CARS EVER DESIGNED.

G NEREEHLENGE

<

oK O ,

\ <<<<<§mn§v6wom5"ow.no§

H5FDT S>> K YOKOMO
ATERHFA B/C A— (SYATY MO—ILH—) OFFIA—H—TF., ZORRE. LEFEFE SDREFE I-0v/EFE
ZUT R/C h—L—ADREIETHDUFEFIEL — A THER. 5D R/C A—YZ7[CERETNTVET,

HXatt 3T T305-0861 HWEDLIEHEHHER4385-2 TEL 029-896-3888 FAX 029-896-3889 =i | OB~ 12 8F 13 B~ 17 (BHZRKA~®)
YOKOMO LTD. 4385-2 Yatabe, Tsukuba City, Ibaraki Prefecture, 305-0861.JAPAN TEL +8129-896-3888 FAX +8129-896-3889




